
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SATURDAY, 14 SEP 2024

R1 14 Sep 2024 | Leopardstown | BALLYLINCH STUD IRISH EBF INGABELLE STAKES
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR100,000
8:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 4515
	 2	 41
	 3	 21
	 4	 18
	 5	 016
	 6	 722
	 7	 1
	 8	 1
	 9	 43
	10	 16

AND SO TO BED (IRE)
BUBBLING (IRE)
CHANTEZ (IRE)
EASY MOVER (IRE)
GARDEN OF EDEN (IRE)
INDIGO DREAM
MOJAVE RIVER (FR)
NANCY J (IRE)
TWOLATEBABYDOLL (FR)
UNEXPECTED ISSUES (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

9
2
7
1
4
5
6
10
8
3

D MCDONOGH
R L MOORE
C T KEANE
W J LEE
R WHELAN
G F CARROLL
D MCMONAGLE
S FOLEY
R P CLEARY
J A HEFFERNAN

J P O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN
G M LYONS
A P O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN
R O’SULLIVAN
J P O’BRIEN
J HARRINGTON
C FARRELL
J A STACK

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
FR
IRE
FR
IRE

90
--
--
--
89
86
--
--
--
--

	 4-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 3-�0�-2-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0

$22,478
$11,217
$12,522
$9,391
$14,174
$6,609
$87,652
$13,043
$4,348
$14,087

	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 AND SO TO BED (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $22,478
Jockey: D Mcdonogh WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Pepys tillergirl (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/07/24 (58 Days)
Owner: Cunningham Thoroughbreds & Thomas P O’Brien & V Zhdanov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 26May24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	11]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $15	 Heavens Gate	 1:13.78		  ........ 3¼......... kept on same pace final
5 of 15	 28Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	13]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $8.5	 Lake Victoria	 1:24.21		  ........ 4¾..............no extra final furlong
1 of 11	 18Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 2]	 D Mcmonagle	 58.5	 $--	 Rebel Diamond	 1:21.14		  ........ 1¼.......... kept on well inside final 
5 of 21	 05Aug24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 91	 [	 4]	 D Mcdonogh	 57.5	 $15	 Heavens Gate	 1:11.48		  ........ 3¾..................kept on one pace

2 BUBBLING (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,217
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Lumiere noire (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/24 (46 Days)
Owner: Michael Tabor & Derrick Smith & Mrs John Magnier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 14	 11Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 4]	 J Cleary	 55	 $21	 Exactly	 1:28.23		  ........ 3¾.......... kept on well inside final 
1 of 13	 30Jul24	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 75	 [	 8]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $*2.5	Lady Mairen	 1:30.74		  ........... 5....................kept on strongly 

3 CHANTEZ (IRE) Trainer: G M Lyons Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $12,522
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 58 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Lady lara (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/08/24 (23 Days)
Owner: Newtown Anner Stud Farm Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 14	 11Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 7]	 C T Keane	 58	 $6.5	 Exactly	 1:28.23		  ....... Lhd........... headed closing stages
1 of 11	 22Aug24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 3]	 C T Keane	 58	 $*1.6	Indigo Dream	 1:29.75		  ........... 3......................... comfortably

4 EASY MOVER (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 1 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,391
Jockey: W J Lee WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Rain goddess (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/06/24 (99 Days)
Owner: Derrick Smith & Mrs John Magnier & Michael Tabor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 07Jun24	 FAI	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $4	 Canto Della Terra	 1:15.13		  ....... Lhd...............held on close home
8 of 9	 29Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 65	 [	 3]	 D Mcdonogh	 58	 $9	 Truly Enchanting	 1:14.40		  ........ 9½....................soon weakened
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SATURDAY, 14 SEP 2024

5 GARDEN OF EDEN (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $14,174
Jockey: R Whelan WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Komedy (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/08/24 (20 Days)
Owner: Mrs John Magnier & Michael Tabor & Derrick Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
16 of 18	 25Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	11]	 R L Moore	 57.5	 $*5	 Latin Fever	 1:33.81		  ........ 9¾................ eased final furlong
1 of 16	 25Aug24	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 7]	 J Cleary	 54.5	 $17	 Celtic Motif	 1:29.57		  ....... Lhd........................ led near line
6 of 8	 31Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 81	 [	 1]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $19	 Dreamy	 1:39.78		  ........ 6¼...soon no extra and weakened

6 INDIGO DREAM Trainer: R O’sullivan Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: $6,609
Jockey: G F Carroll WT: 58 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Havana Grey (UK) Dam: Chloris (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Eleanora Kennedy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 06Jun24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $15	 Bedtime Story	 1:34.67		  ........... 9..................kept on one pace 
2 of 11	 21Jul24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $--	 Red Letter	 1:25.76		  ........ 4¼........... no chance with winner
2 of 11	 22Aug24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 G F Carroll	 58	 $8	 Chantez	 1:29.75		  ........... 3........... no chance with winner

7 MOJAVE RIVER (FR) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 6 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $87,652
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Mohaather (UK) Dam: Quintessenz (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/08/24 (30 Days)
Owner: Go Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Bogota	 1:25.57		  ........... 2............................ Deauville

8 NANCY J (IRE) Trainer: J Harrington Barrier: 10 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,043
Jockey: S Foley WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns Dam: Anne of kiev (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/08/24 (31 Days)
Owner: Imad Alsagar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 16	 14Aug24	 GOW	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 S Foley	 57.5	 $12	 Dignam	 1:27.21		  ..........nk....kept on well from over 1f out

9 TWOLATEBABYDOLL (FR) Trainer: C Farrell Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,348
Jockey: R P Cleary WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Recoletos (FR) Dam: Sign of life (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Paul C Varga

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 18	 25Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 1]	 R P Cleary	 56	 $--	 Latin Fever	 1:33.81		  ........ 2¼..... kept on without threatening
3 of 16	 25Aug24	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 1]	 J M Sheridan	 56	 $19	 Garden Of Eden	 1:29.57		  ..........nk...................promoted to 2nd

10 UNEXPECTED ISSUES (IRE) Trainer: J A Stack Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $14,087
Jockey: J A Heffernan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Awohaam (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/05/24 (130 Days)
Owner: Medallion, Kisber, Aldabbagh & Trommer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 07May24	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 J A Heffernan	 58.5	 $*3.5	Heavens Gate	 1:03.42		  .......... ½.... kept on best under pressure
6 of 7	 25May24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 64	 [	 5]	 J M Sheridan	 58	 $--	 Arizona Blaze	 1:14.70		  ........ 4½...modest progress final furlong
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SATURDAY, 14 SEP 2024

R2 14 Sep 2024 | Leopardstown | KPMG CHAMPIONS JUVENILE STAKES
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR150,000
8:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 41
	 2	 21
	 3	 21
	 4	 23103

BERNARD SHAW (USA)
DELACROIX (IRE)
GREEN IMPACT (IRE)
GREEN TRIANGLE (IRE)

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5

4
1
2
3

D MCDONOGH
R L MOORE
S FOLEY
D MCMONAGLE

A P O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN
J HARRINGTON
J P O’BRIEN

2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C

USA
IRE
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
94

	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-1-2

$10,261
$13,565
$12,870
$20,609

	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4

1 BERNARD SHAW (USA) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,261
Jockey: D Mcdonogh WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay usa c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Into Mischief (USA) Dam: Princess haya (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/08/24 (30 Days)
Owner: Derrick Smith & Mrs John Magnier & Michael Tabor & Peter M Brant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 14	 29Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 7]	 J Velazquez	 59.5	 $8	 Hazdann	 1:27.48		  ........... 5..no impression on leaders final
1 of 7	 15Aug24	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 7]	 W M Lordan	 60.5	 $--	 Nakatomi	 1:39.27		  ........... 9....................kept on strongly

2 DELACROIX (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 1 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $13,565
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 59.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Dubawi Dam: Tepin (USA) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/08/24 (35 Days)
Owner: Derrick Smith & Mrs John Magnier & Michael Tabor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 25Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $--	 Green Impact	 1:43.72		  ........ 1½..... kept on without threatening 
1 of 13	 10Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $*1.4	Acapulco Bay	 1:25.42		  ........ 1¾.............always doing enough

3 GREEN IMPACT (IRE) Trainer: J Harrington Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $12,870
Jockey: S Foley WT: 59.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Emerald green (UK) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/07/24 (51 Days)
Owner: Marc Chan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 14	 29Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 3]	 S Foley	 59.5	 $8.5	 Hazdann	 1:27.48		  ..........nk.......... kept on under pressure 
1 of 8	 25Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 2]	 S Foley	 60.5	 $*2.2	Delacroix	 1:43.72		  ........ 1½......stayed on well final furlong

4 GREEN TRIANGLE (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-1-2 Prize Money: $20,609
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo bay ire c Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles Dam: Whimsical dream (UK) J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 5-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/07/24 (74 Days)
Owner: Simon Munir & Isaac Souede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 20May24	 ROS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 D Mcmonagle	 60.5	 $4.3	 Deo Vero	 1:33.16		  .......... ½..................kept on one pace
3 of 13	 20Jun24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	12]	 D Mcdonogh	 59.5	 $4.3	 Orchidaceae	 1:29.63		  ........ 3¼......... kept on same pace final
1 of 13	 02Jul24	 ROS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 6]	 D Mcmonagle	 60.5	 $*1.4	J’adore Chris	 1:31.53		  ........ 4¼......................... comfortably
98 of 10	 17Jul24	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M W Hassett	 58.5	 $--	 Lambourn	 1:43.12		  ...... 28½................ran out through rail 
3 of 6	 09Aug24	 TIP	 turf	 1500	  G 	 1	 90	 [	 2]	 D Mcmonagle	 59.5	 $3.5	 January	 1:35.09		  ........... 5...............soon no impression 
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SATURDAY, 14 SEP 2024

R3 14 Sep 2024 | Leopardstown | TONYBET SOLONAWAY STAKES
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR200,000
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 567106
	 2	 105047
	 3	 327123
	 4	 453328
	 5	 131131
	 6	 122702
	 7	 140241
	 8	 757104
	 9	 183365
	10	 164801
	11	 22114
	12	 127462

BOLD DISCOVERY (USA)
FLIGHT PLAN
LORD MASSUSUS (IRE)
MALJOOM (IRE)
MUTASARREF
POKER FACE (IRE)
POWER UNDER ME (IRE)
GREGARINA (FR)
BRIGHT STRIPES (IRE)
DIEGO VELAZQUEZ (IRE)
GALEN
MOUNTAIN BEAR (IRE)

62
62
62
62
62
62
62
60.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5

11
3
5
8
6
4
10
7
1
12
9
2

S FOLEY
C LEE
G F CARROLL
T MARQUAND
C T KEANE
JAMES DOYLE
J J RYAN
D MCDONOGH
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1 BOLD DISCOVERY (USA) Trainer: J Harrington Barrier: 11 Total: 12-3-1-1 Prize Money: $111,296
Jockey: S Foley WT: 62 Good: 7-3-0-0 Track: 5-1-1-1

4yo bay usa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Bolt D’oro (USA) Dam: Caribbean babe (USA) J+H: 10-3-1-1 Turf: 11-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/05/24 (125 Days)
Owner: Marc Chan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 09Sep23	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 100	 [	 2]	 L Dettori	 59.5	 $9.5	 Flight Plan	 1:38.89		  ........ 4¼..no extra inside final 150 yards
7 of 13	 29Sep23	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 1	 93	 [	 1]	 S Foley	 59.5	 $11	 Piz Badile	 2:13.44		  ........... 6......................no impression
1 of 5	 12May24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 109	 [	 4]	 S Foley	 61.5	 $5	 Real Appeal	 1:41.46		  .......... ½.........................kept on well
14 of 15	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 59	 [	10]	 S Foley	 62	 $--	 Israr	 2:03.29		  ...... 21¾.....no impression entering final
6 of 7	 18Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1800	  G 	 G3	 84	 [	 7]	 S Foley	 62.5	 $15	 Diego Velazquez	 1:52.32		  ...... 14½...........................weakened

2 FLIGHT PLAN Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 3 Total: 13-2-2-1 Prize Money: $165,382
Jockey: C Lee WT: 62 Good: 23-3-2-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo uk h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder Dam: Romp (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/09/23 (371 Days)
Owner: Clipper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 14	 [	 8]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $--	 Audience	 1:35.29		  ...... 35½.... ridden and weakened 2f out
5 of 11	 08Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 97	 [	 8]	 D Tudhope	 60.5	 $--	 Tiber Flow	 1:29.87		  ........ 2¼........... no extra towards finish
12 of 13	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 --	 [	12]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $81	 Charyn	 1:38.04		  ...... 44¾............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 7	 28Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 88	 [	 2]	 D Tudhope	 60.5	 $5	 Point Lynas	 1:41.46		  ........ 7¾....... weakened final 110 yards
7 of 9	 24Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 G3	 99	 [	 1]	 D Tudhope	 60.5	 $--	 See The Fire	 1:49.96		  ........ 5¼.........faded inside final furlong

3 LORD MASSUSUS (IRE) Trainer: Joseph G Murphy Barrier: 5 Total: 20-6-4-3 Prize Money: $250,630
Jockey: G F Carroll WT: 62 Good: 12-4-2-1 Track: 5-1-0-2

4yo brown ire g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 6-1-2-2 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 8-3-0-2
Sire: Markaz Dam: Wajaha (IRE) J+H: 19-6-3-3 Turf: 19-6-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-2 Last Win: 30/06/24 (76 Days)
Owner: John N Bourke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 06May24	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G2	 104	 [	 3]	 G F Carroll	 59.5	 $17	 White Birch	 2:21.10		  ........ 3¾.................not trouble winner
7 of 8	 26May24	 CUR	 turf	 2100	  G 	 G1	 76	 [	 6]	 G F Carroll	 59.5	 $51	 White Birch	 2:11.61		  ...... 17½..............no impression 2f out
1 of 8	 30Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 107	 [	 6]	 G F Carroll	 63.5	 $--	 Atlantic Coast	 1:38.48		  ........ 2½.........................kept on well
2 of 6	 21Jul24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 93	 [	 1]	 G F Carroll	 62	 $4.3	 Poet Master	 1:23.74		  ........ 3¾........... no chance with winner
3 of 8	 08Aug24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 106	 [	 7]	 G F Carroll	 61.5	 $--	 Mutasarref	 1:40.48		  .......... ½...............kept on final furlong

4 MALJOOM (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 8 Total: 9-3-1-2 Prize Money: $440,786
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 62 Good: 9-3-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire h Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-2
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Nictate (IRE) J+H: 7-2-1-2 Turf: 8-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/05/22 (846 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 29Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 99	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 60	 $4.5	 Mutasaabeq	 1:34.71		  ........ 4½...................no real headway
3 of 5	 01May24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 102	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 59.5	 $*3.8	Quddwah	 1:42.30		  ........ 2¼............ weakened inside final 
3 of 13	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 105	 [	13]	 T Marquand	 58	 $--	 Charyn	 1:38.04		  ........... 5........................... stayed on
2 of 5	 31Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 117	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 62	 $7	 Notable Speech	 1:35.97		  ........ 1½................ no threat to winner
8 of 13	 21Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 95	 [	 8]	 T Marquand	 61	 $--	 City Of Troy	 2:04.32		  ...... 11¾.....................never on terms
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5 MUTASARREF Trainer: G M Lyons Barrier: 6 Total: 20-9-1-3 Prize Money: $180,343
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 62 Good: 15-7-1-2 Track: 8-4-1-1

6yo uk g Fav: 9-6-1-0 58+kg: 6-4-0-2 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-1
Sire: Dark Angel Dam: Mulkeyya (IRE) J+H: 20-9-1-3 Turf: 20-9-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 08/08/24 (37 Days)
Owner: Eleanora Kennedy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 21Apr24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 1	 97	 [	 4]	 C T Keane	 62.5	 $6.5	 Yosemite Valley	 1:31.65		  ........... 4..................kept on one pace
1 of 5	 19May24	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 105	 [	 1]	 C T Keane	 63.5	 $3.3	 Special Wan	 1:26.01		  .......... ¾......................stayed on well
1 of 7	 13Jun24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 101	 [	 3]	 C T Keane	 61.5	 $*2.1	Special Wan	 1:33.01		  ....... Lhd......kept on well closing stages
3 of 6	 21Jul24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 89	 [	 4]	 C T Keane	 62	 $4.3	 Poet Master	 1:23.74		  ........... 5................kept on same pace 
1 of 8	 08Aug24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 111	 [	 3]	 C T Keane	 62.5	 $11	 Mountain Bear	 1:40.48		  .......... ½......... kept on well final furlong

6 POKER FACE (IRE) Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 4 Total: 15-6-5-0 Prize Money: $276,237
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 62 Good: 11-5-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 5-3-2-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-5-3-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock (AUS) Dam: Stars at night (IRE) J+H: 7-2-3-0 Turf: 14-5-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 30/09/23 (350 Days)
Owner: Edward J Ware

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 12Nov23	 SSR	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	  ]	 James Doyle	 57.5	 $--	 Brave Emperor	 1:42.90		  ........... 4.................................Milan
2 of 6	 26Apr24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 115	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 60	 $5	 Charyn	 1:45.17		  ........ 1¼................ not pace of winner 
7 of 10	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 74	 [	10]	 James Doyle	 58	 $--	 Audience	 1:35.29		  ...... 15½........... weakened final furlong
98 of 13	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 --	 [	11]	 James Doyle	 58	 $29	 Charyn	 1:38.04		  ...... 44¾..soon weakened and pulled up
2 of 4	 24Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  S 	 G2	 108	 [	 4]	 H Davies	 60.5	 $*2.4	Ice Max	 1:43.95		  ........... 1................ held towards finish

7 POWER UNDER ME (IRE) Trainer: G M Lyons Barrier: 10 Total: 21-6-3-2 Prize Money: $155,201
Jockey: J J Ryan WT: 62 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 6-2-1-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 5-3-0-1 58+kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 4-2-1-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Mehmas Dam: Oonagh (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-6-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-1-1 Last Win: 24/07/24 (52 Days)
Owner: Vincent Gaul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 27Jul23	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 G2	 106	 [	 1]	 J A Heffernan	 62	 $10	 Zarinsk	 1:30.45		  ........... 1............ dropped to 4th on line
12 of 13	 26Sep23	 CRK	 turf	 1600	  S 	 1	 77	 [	 2]	 C T Keane	 62.5	 $5.5	 Foniska	 1:45.41		  ...... 12¼............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 6	 10Apr24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 1	 113	 [	 2]	 C T Keane	 62.5	 $--	 Goldana	 1:53.95		  .......... ½.........no impression on winner
4 of 5	 12May24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 100	 [	 2]	 C T Keane	 61.5	 $3.8	 Bold Discovery	 1:41.46		  ........... 3.......... no extra closing stages
1 of 5	 24Jul24	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 107	 [	 4]	 C T Keane	 62	 $--	 Warrior Brave	 1:29.88		  .......... ½........................ kept on best

8 GREGARINA (FR) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 7 Total: 18-4-3-3 Prize Money: $150,225
Jockey: D Mcdonogh WT: 60.5 Good: 13-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-2
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Gagarina (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-1 Last Win: 06/05/24 (131 Days)
Owner: Sights On Gold & E S Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 22Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Belbek	 1:43.93		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 16	 29Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 Al Agaila	 1:27.00		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 06May24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 G3	 103	 [	 1]	 D Mcmonagle	 61.5	 $--	 You Send Me	 1:32.89		  ....... Lhd....stayed on well to lead at line
14 of 14	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 62	 [	14]	 W Buick	 58	 $--	 Running Lion	 1:39.12		  ...... 11½.....................never on terms
4 of 6	 21Jul24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 82	 [	 8]	 D Mcmonagle	 60.5	 $19	 Poet Master	 1:23.74		  ........ 6¼..... kept on without threatening

9 BRIGHT STRIPES (IRE) Trainer: A Oliver Barrier: 1 Total: 11-2-1-3 Prize Money: $86,991
Jockey: W J Lee WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 5-0-1-2

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Dutch rose (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/05/24 (131 Days)
Owner: Paul Hardy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 25May24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 69	 [	 3]	 W J Lee	 58	 $--	 Rosallion	 1:39.20		  ...... 16¼...........................weakened
3 of 7	 13Jun24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 88	 [	 5]	 W J Lee	 57	 $7	 Mutasarref	 1:33.01		  ........ 4¼..................kept on one pace
3 of 7	 18Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1800	  G 	 G3	 98	 [	 4]	 B M Coen	 57.5	 $19	 Diego Velazquez	 1:52.32		  ........ 8¼.......... no extra closing stages
6 of 8	 08Aug24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 98	 [	 9]	 W J Lee	 58	 $21	 Mutasarref	 1:40.48		  ........ 3¼........no impression over 1f out
5 of 6	 17Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 108	 [	 2]	 W J Lee	 58	 $--	 Continuous	 2:04.90		  ........... 4.. kept on one pace final furlong

10 DIEGO VELAZQUEZ (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 12 Total: 7-3-0-0 Prize Money: $148,626
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 59.5 Good: 6-3-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 5-3-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Sweepstake (IRE) J+H: 5-3-0-0 Turf: 7-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/07/24 (58 Days)
Owner: Smith,Magnier,Tabor,Westerberg,Brant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 28Oct23	 DON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 G1	 104	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 58.5	 $--	 Ancient Wisdom	 1:46.45		  ........ 4¼...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 13	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 111	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Metropolitan	 1:37.84		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 14	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	11]	 R L Moore	 58	 $--	 Look De Vega	 2:09.81		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 14	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 30	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 58	 $--	 Calandagan	 2:29.11		  ...... 30¼............. weakened soon after
1 of 7	 18Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1800	  G 	 G3	 126	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*2.1	Tarawa	 1:52.32		  ........... 7................drew clear on wide 
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11 GALEN Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 9 Total: 5-2-2-0 Prize Money: $31,453
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 5-2-2-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles Dam: Apache storm (UK) J+H: 5-2-2-0 Turf: 5-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/07/24 (61 Days)
Owner: Barry Taylor & T G Fitzgerald & Paul H Redmond & Barry Fowler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 01Jul23	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 1]	 D Mcmonagle	 59.5	 $--	 City Of Troy	 1:23.96		  ........ 2½............. kept on into 2nd final
2 of 10	 24May24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 8]	 D Mcmonagle	 61	 $*2.5	Super Sox	 1:27.59		  ........... 2................kept on same pace
1 of 13	 29Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 87	 [	 7]	 D Mcmonagle	 61	 $*1.6	Tango Five	 1:41.86		  ........... 9.......................... very easily
1 of 4	 15Jul24	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 2]	 D Mcmonagle	 61.5	 $*1.6	Beechwood	 1:37.93		  ......... 11.................................easily
4 of 8	 08Aug24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 105	 [	 2]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $*2.6	Mutasarref	 1:40.48		  ........ 1¼......dropped to 4th close home

12 MOUNTAIN BEAR (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 2 Total: 12-2-2-1 Prize Money: $229,491
Jockey: C D Hayes WT: 59.5 Good: 11-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo br ire c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Holy alliance (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/10/23 (344 Days)
Owner: Mrs John Magnier & Michael Tabor & Derrick Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 03Nov23	 STA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 108	 [	12]	 D Mcmonagle	 55.5	 $--	 Unquestionable	 1:33.65		  ........ 1½...................................rally
7 of 8	 25May24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 88	 [	 8]	 D Mcdonogh	 58	 $26	 Rosallion	 1:39.20		  ........ 9½...........................weakened
4 of 19	 22Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 106	 [	19]	 W M Lordan	 58.5	 $--	 Haatem	 1:26.85		  ........... 2................................ran on
6 of 6	 21Jul24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 36	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $*2.6	Poet Master	 1:23.74		  ......... 22...................... never a factor
2 of 8	 08Aug24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 107	 [	 8]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $17	 Mutasarref	 1:40.48		  .......... ½....................nearest at finish
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R4 14 Sep 2024 | Leopardstown | COOLMORE AMERICA ‘JUSTIFY’ MATRON STAKES
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR400,000
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 054046
	 2	 680034
	 3	 053533
	 4	 121181
	 5	 11
	 6	 312211
	 7	 531341
	 8	 212397
	 9	 161665
	10	 931567

MAGICAL SUNSET (IRE)
MAMMAS GIRL
ROGUE MILLENNIUM (IRE)
FALLEN ANGEL
JANCIS (IRE)
PORTA FORTUNA (IRE)
SOPRANO (IRE)
VESPERTILIO (FR)
WENDLA
YLANG YLANG

60.5
60.5
60.5
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

4
1
10
7
6
8
9
2
5
3

R WHELAN
R WHEARTY
D MCMONAGLE
JAMES DOYLE
D MCDONOGH
T MARQUAND
BILLY LOUGHNANE
W J LEE
C T KEANE
R L MOORE

A MURRAY
A MURRAY
J P O’BRIEN
K R BURKE
W MCCREERY
DONNACHA O’BRIEN
G BOUGHEY
W MCCREERY
G M LYONS
A P O’BRIEN

4
4
5
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

M
M
M
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
UK
UK

102
92
108
116
107
117
110
109
99
111

	18-�4�-0-0
	13-�2�-0-1
	18-�3�-4-4
	 6-�4�-1-0
	 2-�2�-0-0
	10-�6�-3-1
	12-�3�-1-5
	 7-�1�-2-2
	 8-�2�-1-0
	 8-�3�-0-1

$184,826
$78,062
$409,240
$512,589
$41,739
$1,017,344
$156,675
$192,516
$44,124
$353,745

	5-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-3
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�2�-2-0
	4-�2�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	4-�2�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 MAGICAL SUNSET (IRE) Trainer: A Murray Barrier: 4 Total: 18-4-0-0 Prize Money: $184,826
Jockey: R Whelan WT: 60.5 Good: 11-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Fikrah (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 02/08/23 (409 Days)
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 18Mar24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  H 	 G3	 84	 [	10]	 David Egan	 63.5	 $15	 Brilliant	 1:51.68		  ........ 8¾......................no impression
4 of 10	 06May24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 G3	 97	 [	 9]	 David Egan	 62.5	 $15	 Gregarina	 1:32.89		  ........ 3¼......................no extra in 4th 
10 of 12	 25May24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 83	 [	13]	 David Egan	 58	 $67	 Mitbaahy	 1:12.50		  ........... 8...........................weakened
4 of 14	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 85	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 58	 $--	 Running Lion	 1:39.12		  ........... 4.......................nearest finish
6 of 7	 12Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 94	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 61.5	 $--	 Porta Fortuna	 1:37.68		  ........ 7¼........... weakened final furlong

2 MAMMAS GIRL Trainer: A Murray Barrier: 1 Total: 13-2-0-1 Prize Money: $78,062
Jockey: R Whearty WT: 60.5 Good: 11-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch uk m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey (UK) Dam: Mamma morton (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 13-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/04/23 (514 Days)
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 26May24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 87	 [	 7]	 David Egan	 58	 $23	 Ocean Jewel	 1:40.93		  ........ 6¼..................kept on one pace
14 of 24	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 69	 [	 8]	 David Egan	 61.5	 $34	 Doha	 1:38.24		  ........ 7¾..............made no impression
14 of 16	 30Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	16]	 David Egan	 63.5	 $--	 Indigo Five	 1:24.16		  ........ 8½...................... never a factor
3 of 9	 16Aug24	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 87	 [	 9]	 R Whearty	 58	 $--	 Super Sox	 1:21.53		  ........ 2¼................kept on same pace 
4 of 8	 01Sep24	 TIP	 turf	 1500	  G 	 G3	 91	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $17	 Without Words	 1:34.82		  ........... 5...........................4th on line

3 ROGUE MILLENNIUM (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 10 Total: 18-3-4-4 Prize Money: $409,240
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 60.5 Good: 14-3-4-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-3
Sire: Dubawi Dam: Hawaafez (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 16-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 21/06/23 (451 Days)
Owner: Scott C Heider

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 21Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G1	 69	 [	 7]	 D Tudhope	 58.5	 $67	 Big Rock	 1:44.58		  ...... 17¼..... no extra inside final furlong
3 of 8	 26May24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 99	 [	 1]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $*2.2	Ocean Jewel	 1:40.93		  ........ 2¼.... 3rd and kept on close home
5 of 14	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 85	 [	 2]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $*4	 Running Lion	 1:39.12		  ........ 4¼..................kept on one pace
3 of 7	 12Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 104	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 61.5	 $12	 Porta Fortuna	 1:37.68		  ........ 3¾...............stayed on one pace 
3 of 7	 28Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 113	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Mqse De Sevigne	 1:35.25		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville

4 FALLEN ANGEL Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 7 Total: 6-4-1-0 Prize Money: $512,589
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58 Good: 5-4-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 6-4-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot (UK) Dam: Agnes stewart (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 26/05/24 (111 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 27Jul23	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 1	 74	 [	 8]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $7	 Shuwari	 1:32.83		  .......... ½...............stayed on one pace
1 of 8	 12Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 105	 [	 7]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $*3.8	Soprano	 1:24.48		  ........... 3......................... comfortably
1 of 9	 10Sep23	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G1	 116	 [	 5]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $5	 Vespertilio	 1:27.50		  ........ 1¼..... kept on best closing stages
8 of 16	 05May24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 97	 [	 5]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $*5	 Elmalka	 1:37.50		  ........ 4½........... weakened final furlong
1 of 13	 26May24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 115	 [	 3]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $*4.5	A Lilac Rolla	 1:40.84		  ........ 2¾....................kept on strongly 
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5 JANCIS (IRE) Trainer: W Mccreery Barrier: 6 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $41,739
Jockey: D Mcdonogh WT: 58 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tamayuz (UK) Dam: Blame the ruler (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/07/24 (65 Days)
Owner: Arturo Cousino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 14	 13Jun24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	13]	 W J Lee	 58.5	 $26	 Ebanza	 1:32.42		  ........ 2¾.........................kept on well
1 of 8	 11Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 106	 [	 8]	 W J Lee	 57.5	 $5.5	 Bluedrum	 1:28.47		  ........ 2¼.........................kept on well

6 PORTA FORTUNA (IRE) Trainer: Donnacha O’brien Barrier: 8 Total: 10-6-3-1 Prize Money: $1,017,344
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 9-5-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-2-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Too precious (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 10-6-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/07/24 (64 Days)
Owner: Medallion Racing 2020 LLC & Steven I Weston & Barry Fowler & Reeves Thoroughbred Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 30Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 105	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 58	 $6	 Pearls And Rubies	 1:10.66		  ........ 1½.. pushed along and ran on well
2 of 14	 03Nov23	 STA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 100	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 55.5	 $--	 Hard To Justify	 1:34.42		  .......... ½........................... game 2nd
2 of 16	 05May24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 111	 [	15]	 T Marquand	 58	 $13	 Elmalka	 1:37.50		  ..........nk......................went 2nd post
1 of 9	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 110	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 58	 $5	 Opera Singer	 1:40.48		  ........... 1................... won going away
1 of 7	 12Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 116	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 57.5	 $--	 Jabaara	 1:37.68		  ........ 3¾................................ran on

7 SOPRANO (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 9 Total: 12-3-1-5 Prize Money: $156,675
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 58 Good: 9-3-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 3-1-0-2 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Lealas daughter (IRE)J+H: 5-1-0-2 Turf: 11-3-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: 15/08/24 (30 Days)
Owner: Highclere Thoroughbred Racing - Da Vinci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 01Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 97	 [	 6]	 Billy Loughnane	 54	 $4.6	 Jabaara	 1:27.34		  ........ 2½.......................went 3rd post
1 of 30	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 104	 [	18]	 Billy Loughnane	 59.5	 $13	 Strutting	 1:40.75		  .......... ½................. led closing stages
3 of 8	 06Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 1	 101	 [	 9]	 Billy Loughnane	 58	 $5	 Spiritual	 1:45.87		  ........ 1¾............ kept on towards finish
4 of 8	 27Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 81	 [	 5]	 Billy Loughnane	 56	 $--	 Friendly Soul	 1:40.21		  ........ 3¼........... no chance with winner
1 of 12	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	11]	 W Buick	 56.5	 $--	 Rose Bloom	 1:40.63		  ........... 3............................ Deauville

8 VESPERTILIO (FR) Trainer: W Mccreery Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-2-2 Prize Money: $192,516
Jockey: W J Lee WT: 58 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Night Of Thunder Dam: Prudente (FR) J+H: 5-1-2-1 Turf: 7-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/08/23 (392 Days)
Owner: Al Shira’aa Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 19Aug23	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 110	 [	 6]	 W J Lee	 58	 $--	 Sakti	 1:26.60		  ........ 1¾.......... kept on well inside final 
2 of 9	 10Sep23	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G1	 112	 [	 8]	 W J Lee	 58	 $7	 Fallen Angel	 1:27.50		  ........ 1¼..................not match winner 
3 of 15	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 112	 [	11]	 W J Lee	 57	 $--	 Rouhiya	 1:35.99		  ........Lnk.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 13	 26May24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 95	 [	 5]	 D Mcdonogh	 58	 $6.5	 Fallen Angel	 1:40.84		  ........ 6¾..............no extra final furlong
7 of 12	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 3]	 W J Lee	 56.5	 $--	 Puchkine	 1:21.49		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville

9 WENDLA Trainer: G M Lyons Barrier: 5 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: $44,124
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Ulysses Dam: Intercontinental (UK) J+H: 6-2-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/05/24 (125 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 07Apr24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 G3	 94	 [	10]	 C T Keane	 58	 $13	 A Lilac Rolla	 1:40.89		  ........ 3½.. kept on one pace final furlong
1 of 7	 12May24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 101	 [	 1]	 C T Keane	 58	 $9	 Buttons	 1:45.12		  .......... ¾.........................kept on well
6 of 8	 29Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  Y 	 G3	 60	 [	 5]	 C T Keane	 56.5	 $12	 Jan Brueghel	 2:09.86		  ......... 15......................no impression
6 of 8	 11Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 90	 [	 6]	 C T Keane	 59	 $8	 Jancis	 1:28.47		  ........ 6¼..........no extra final 150 yards
5 of 8	 01Sep24	 TIP	 turf	 1500	  G 	 G3	 94	 [	 8]	 C T Keane	 60	 $11	 Without Words	 1:34.82		  ........... 5..................... lost 4th on line

10 YLANG YLANG Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 3 Total: 8-3-0-1 Prize Money: $353,745
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Shambolic (IRE) J+H: 8-3-0-1 Turf: 8-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-0-0 Last Win: 13/10/23 (337 Days)
Owner: Magnier,Tabor,Smith,Brant,Westerberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 29Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 94	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 58	 $--	 Carla’s Way	 1:23.01		  ........ 4¾......... never remotely involved
1 of 8	 13Oct23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 G1	 112	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 58	 $--	 Shuwari	 1:38.80		  .......... ½....... stayed on strongly to lead 
5 of 16	 05May24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 108	 [	12]	 R L Moore	 58	 $7.5	 Elmalka	 1:37.50		  .......... ¾........ never quite enough pace 
6 of 12	 31May24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 91	 [	12]	 R L Moore	 58	 $--	 Ezeliya	 2:42.06		  ........ 9½..................never going pace 
7 of 8	 08Aug24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 95	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 57	 $2.6	 Mutasarref	 1:40.48		  ........ 3¼...................... never a factor
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R5 14 Sep 2024 | Leopardstown | ROYAL BAHRAIN IRISH CHAMPION STAKES
Distance: 2012m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR1,250,000
10:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 110215
	 2	 569590
	 3	 224016
	 4	 151546
	 5	 4111
	 6	 114433
	 7	 111311
	 8	 11223

AUGUSTE RODIN (IRE)
HANS ANDERSEN
LUXEMBOURG (IRE)
ROYAL RHYME (IRE)
ECONOMICS
GHOSTWRITER (IRE)
LOS ANGELES (IRE)
SHIN EMPEROR (FR)

61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5

4
6
7
1
8
2
5
3

R L MOORE
C D HAYES
D MCDONOGH
C LEE
T MARQUAND
R KINGSCOTE
D MCMONAGLE
R SAKAI

A P O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN
K R BURKE
W HAGGAS
C COX
A P O’BRIEN
YOSHITO YAHAGI

4
4
5
4
3
3
3
3

H
H
H
H
C
C
C
C

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
FR

122
100
120
113
121
119
119
115

	14-�8�-2-0
	14-�3�-2-0
	17-�7�-3-1
	12-�5�-0-1
	 4-�3�-0-0
	 7-�3�-0-2
	 6-�5�-0-1
	 5-�2�-2-1

$4,795,357
$112,883
$2,676,302
$247,256
$339,434
$407,886
$1,126,680
$537,355

	3-�2�-1-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	8-�3�-3-0
	9-�4�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	2-�2�-0-0
	3-�1�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 AUGUSTE RODIN (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 4 Total: 14-8-2-0 Prize Money: $4,795,357
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 61.5 Good: 10-5-2-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo brown ire h Fav: 12-7-2-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Deep Impact (JPN) Dam: Rhododendron (IRE) J+H: 13-7-2-0 Turf: 14-8-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 19/06/24 (87 Days)
Owner: M Tabor,D Smith,Mrs J Magnier,Westerberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 04Nov23	 STA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 117	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 55.5	 $--	 Up To The Mark	 2:24.03		  .......... ¾.....................................clr
12 of 12	 30Mar24	 MYD	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 57	 $--	 Rebel’s Romance	 2:26.72		  ...... 21½..............................Meydan
2 of 8	 26May24	 CUR	 turf	 2100	  G 	 G1	 113	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*2.4	White Birch	 2:11.61		  ........... 3..................kept on one pace
1 of 10	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 109	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*2.5	Zarakem	 2:03.12		  .......... ¾.............. pressed close home
5 of 9	 27Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 89	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 61.5	 $*2.6	Goliath	 2:27.43		  ...... 11½............ weakened over 1f out

2 HANS ANDERSEN Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 6 Total: 14-3-2-0 Prize Money: $112,883
Jockey: C D Hayes WT: 61.5 Good: 8-2-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo uk h Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Shadow hunter (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/04/24 (162 Days)
Owner: Westerberg,Mrs J Magnier,M Tabor,D Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 26May24	 CUR	 turf	 2100	  G 	 G1	 83	 [	 4]	 W M Lordan	 59.5	 $--	 White Birch	 2:11.61		  ...... 14¾........... weakened final furlong
9 of 10	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 3	 [	 6]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $--	 Auguste Rodin	 2:03.12		  ...... 37¾....................soon weakened
5 of 6	 06Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G1	 96	 [	 3]	 W M Lordan	 61.5	 $--	 City Of Troy	 2:09.80		  ...... 11¼........... weakened final furlong
9 of 9	 27Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 --	 [	 5]	 S M Levey	 61.5	 $--	 Goliath	 2:27.43		  ......... 50............................. tailed off
13 of 13	 21Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 48	 [	 3]	 W M Lordan	 61	 $--	 City Of Troy	 2:04.32		  ...... 28½............ weakened over 2f out

3 LUXEMBOURG (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 7 Total: 17-7-3-1 Prize Money: $2,676,302
Jockey: D Mcdonogh WT: 61.5 Good: 13-5-3-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo bay ire h Fav: 7-4-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-3-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Attire (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-7-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 31/05/24 (106 Days)
Owner: Westerberg,Mrs J Magnier,M Tabor,D Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 10Dec23	 SHT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 106	 [	10]	 R L Moore	 57.5	 $--	 Romantic Warrior	 2:02.00		  ......... hd..............................Sha Tin
4 of 13	 24Feb24	 RIY	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	13]	 R L Moore	 57	 $--	 Spirit Dancer	 2:07.10		  ........ 1¾...............................Riyadh
14 of 16	 30Mar24	 MYD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 57.5	 $--	 Facteur Cheval	 1:45.91		  ...... 28¼..............................Meydan
1 of 5	 31May24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 120	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 58	 $3.8	 Hamish	 2:42.12		  ........... 1...........never looked in trouble
6 of 9	 27Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 82	 [	 1]	 W M Lordan	 61.5	 $9	 Goliath	 2:27.43		  ...... 14¼......... weakened inside final 2f

4 ROYAL RHYME (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 1 Total: 12-5-0-1 Prize Money: $247,256
Jockey: C Lee WT: 61.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire h Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-4-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: Dubai queen (USA) J+H: 12-5-0-1 Turf: 11-5-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-4-0-0 Last Win: 23/05/24 (114 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 21Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G1	 107	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 58.5	 $13	 King Of Steel	 2:08.42		  ........ 5¼..... no extra inside final furlong
1 of 4	 23May24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G3	 113	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 58	 $--	 Certain Lad	 2:10.70		  ........... 1......................... comfortably
5 of 10	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 98	 [	 1]	 C Lee	 58	 $--	 Auguste Rodin	 2:03.12		  ........... 4......... kept on same pace final
4 of 4	 27Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 113	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 61	 $6	 Alflaila	 2:20.36	 	 ........ 1¾........... no extra towards finish
6 of 13	 21Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 98	 [	10]	 C Lee	 61	 $126	City Of Troy	 2:04.32		  ...... 10½........... weakened final furlong
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5 ECONOMICS Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 8 Total: 4-3-0-0 Prize Money: $339,434
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58.5 Good: 3-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk c Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder Dam: La pomme d’amour (UK) J+H: 3-3-0-0 Turf: 4-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/08/24 (30 Days)
Owner: Isa Salman Al Khalifa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 13	 03Nov23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  H 	 4	 74	 [	 3]	 C Fallon	 58	 $--	 Zoum Zoum	 1:30.53		  ........ 3¾... stayed on inside final furlong
1 of 17	 20Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 87	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $*1.8	Under Siege	 1:39.39		  ........ 1½................................ran on
1 of 7	 16May24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 116	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 58	 $6.5	 Ancient Wisdom	 2:09.30		  ........... 6.......................... impressive
1 of 7	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 110	 [	 7]	 T Marquand	 58	 $--	 Jayarebe	 2:04.30		  ........... 2............................ Deauville

6 GHOSTWRITER (IRE) Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 2 Total: 7-3-0-2 Prize Money: $407,886
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 58.5 Good: 6-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Invincible Spirit Dam: Moorside (UK) J+H: 6-2-0-2 Turf: 7-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 30/09/23 (350 Days)
Owner: J C Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 30Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 109	 [	 8]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $3.8	 Al Musmak	 1:37.06		  ........ 1¼......................stayed on well
4 of 11	 04May24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 108	 [	 3]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $13	 Notable Speech	 1:37.21		  ........ 4½...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 14	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 107	 [	 2]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $--	 Look De Vega	 2:09.81		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 6	 06Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G1	 119	 [	 1]	 R Kingscote	 57	 $12	 City Of Troy	 2:09.80		  ........... 2........... lost 2nd towards finish
3 of 13	 21Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 115	 [	13]	 R Kingscote	 57.5	 $--	 City Of Troy	 2:04.32		  ........ 4½.. kept on one pace final furlong

7 LOS ANGELES (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 5 Total: 6-5-0-1 Prize Money: $1,126,680
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 58.5 Good: 5-4-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay f. ire c Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-4-0-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Frequential (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-5-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/08/24 (24 Days)
Owner: Westerberg,Mrs J Magnier,M Tabor,D Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 22Oct23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Islandsinthestream	 2:15.25		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 5	 12May24	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 111	 [	 1]	 W M Lordan	 59.5	 $*1.7	Euphoric	 2:06.82		  ........... 1.........................kept on well
3 of 16	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 110	 [	 4]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $6	 City Of Troy	 2:38.32		  ........... 6...............kept on final furlong
1 of 8	 30Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 114	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 58	 $--	 Sunway	 2:28.15		  .......... ¾......stayed on well final furlong
1 of 5	 21Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 118	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $*2.2	Illinois	 2:27.80		  ..........nk.................stayed on strongly 

8 SHIN EMPEROR (FR) Trainer: Yoshito Yahagi Barrier: 3 Total: 5-2-2-1 Prize Money: $537,355
Jockey: R Sakai WT: 58.5 Good: 5-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Starlet’s sister (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/11/23 (294 Days)
Owner: Susumu Fujita

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 04Nov23	 TOK	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 4]	 Takeshi Yokoyama	 56	 $--	 True Successor	 -- --- --		  ........... 3................................ Tokyo
1 of 14	 25Nov23	 KYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 5]	 Joao Moreira	 56	 $--	 Prelude City	 1:59.80		  .......... ½................................ Kyoto
2 of 16	 28Dec23	 NAK	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 B Murzabayev	 56	 $--	 Regaleira	 -- --- --		  .......... ¾.......................... Nakayama
2 of 11	 03Mar24	 NAK	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 5]	 Y Kawada	 57.5	 $--	 Cosmo Kuranda	 1:59.80		  ........ 1¼.......................... Nakayama
3 of 17	 26May24	 TOK	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	13]	 R Sakai	 57.5	 $--	 Danon Decile	 2:24.30		  ........ 3¼................................ Tokyo

LEOPARDSTOWN | PAGE 10



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SATURDAY, 14 SEP 2024

R6 14 Sep 2024 | Leopardstown | TONYBET ‘WE’RE HERE TO PLAY’ STAKES
Distance: 2414m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR100,000
11:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 474161
	 2	 441340
	 3	 1221
	 4	 114122
	 5	 743300
	 6	 321016
	 7	 313860
	 8	 132985
	 9	 821221
	10	 1700

KLONDIKE
LAYFAYETTE (IRE)
SUMIHA (IRE)
TRUSTYOURINSTINCT (IRE)
YASHIN (IRE)
THUNDER ROLL (IRE)
CHANTILLY (IRE)
EUPHORIC
KINESIOLOGY
LA FAMILIA (JPN)

62.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
60
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

4
10
9
8
1
7
6
5
2
3

T MARQUAND
C T KEANE
C D HAYES
D MCMONAGLE
W J LEE
D MCDONOGH
G F CARROLL
R L MOORE
S FOLEY
R SAKAI

W HAGGAS
N MEADE
D K WELD
J P O’BRIEN
J HARRINGTON
J P O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN
J HARRINGTON
YOSHITO YAHAGI

4
7
4
4
5
4
3
3
3
3

H
G
M
G
G
M
C
C
C
C

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
JPN

110
108
102
108
104
100
96
102
104
--

	 8-�3�-1-0
	35-�9�-4-7
	 4-�2�-2-0
	10-�4�-3-1
	16-�3�-0-2
	 8-�2�-2-2
	 9-�1�-2-2
	 6-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-4-0
	 4-�1�-0-0

$124,962
$384,591
$55,791
$70,345
$110,712
$69,307
$29,032
$30,063
$29,928
$36,770

	2-�1�-0-0
	9-�2�-1-2
	3-�1�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	5-�2�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	2-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 KLONDIKE Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 4 Total: 8-3-1-0 Prize Money: $124,962
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 62.5 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk h Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Galileo Dam: Koora (UK) J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 8-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/08/24 (42 Days)
Owner: Jonsson/Magnier/Tabor/Fittocks Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 19Aug23	 NBU	 turf	 2600	  G 	 G3	 92	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 56.5	 $4.5	 Arrest	 2:53.79		  ...... 11¼.............. hung left over 2f out
4 of 13	 15May24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 93	 [	13]	 T Marquand	 62.5	 $6	 Crystal Delight	 2:32.25		  ........ 6¾............stayed on final furlong
1 of 5	 15Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 1	 97	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 58	 $--	 Salt Bay	 3:07.34		  ......... hd................................ all out
6 of 8	 13Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G3	 65	 [	 1]	 R Kingscote	 57.5	 $*4.3	Alsakib	 2:58.31		  ......... 19.................. faded over 1f out
1 of 6	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 59.5	 $--	 Sacred Spirit	 2:41.69		  ........... 1............................ Deauville

2 LAYFAYETTE (IRE) Trainer: N Meade Barrier: 10 Total: 35-9-4-7 Prize Money: $384,591
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 61.5 Good: 14-3-0-3 Track: 7-0-1-2

7yo brown ire g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 5-3-0-1 Distance: 9-2-1-2
Sire: French Navy (UK) Dam: Scala romana (IRE) J+H: 10-1-1-3 Turf: 30-8-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-3-3 Last Win: 20/08/23 (391 Days)
Owner: Mrs Patricia Hunt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 07Aug23	 NAA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 G3	 89	 [	 5]	 C D Hayes	 61.5	 $--	 Vauban	 2:35.41		  ........... 7..................kept on one pace
1 of 6	 20Aug23	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 109	 [	 1]	 C T Keane	 61.5	 $4	 Unless	 2:07.41		  .......... ¾......... kept on well close home
3 of 7	 09Sep23	 LEO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 115	 [	 5]	 C T Keane	 62.5	 $23	 Adelaide River	 2:31.50		  ........... 1...... no impression close home
4 of 8	 22Oct23	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 1	 100	 [	 7]	 C T Keane	 62.5	 $3.8	 Boogie Woogie	 2:16.81		  ........ 3½.. no impression final 100 yards
14 of 14	 17Nov23	 BHR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	  ]	 C T Keane	 58	 $--	 Spirit Dancer	 -- --- --		  ...... 10¼..............................Bahrain

3 SUMIHA (IRE) Trainer: D K Weld Barrier: 9 Total: 4-2-2-0 Prize Money: $55,791
Jockey: C D Hayes WT: 61.5 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Sea The Stars Dam: Summaya (IRE) J+H: 4-2-2-0 Turf: 4-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/06/24 (92 Days)
Owner: H H Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 19Aug23	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 1]	 C D Hayes	 58.5	 $7	 Thunder Roll	 2:12.38		  .......... ½.........................kept on well
2 of 12	 26Apr24	 CRK	 turf	 2400	  S 	 1	 96	 [	 4]	 C D Hayes	 58	 $5	 Thunder Roll	 2:42.43		  .......... ½...................not reach winner
2 of 9	 25May24	 CUR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 99	 [	10]	 C D Hayes	 58	 $*2.9	Candleford	 2:32.55		  ........ 1¼...................kept on well final 
1 of 7	 14Jun24	 CRK	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 94	 [	 7]	 C D Hayes	 61.5	 $*2.6	Trevaunance	 2:33.57		  ........ 1¼..........asserted closing stages

4 TRUSTYOURINSTINCT (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 8 Total: 10-4-3-1 Prize Money: $70,345
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 61.5 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire g Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 5-3-2-0 Firm: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Gussy goose (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/06/24 (90 Days)
Owner: John P McManus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 18Jun23	 GOW	turf	 1900	  Y 	 HCP	 105	 [	 2]	 D Mcdonogh	 60	 $*2.3	Casanova	 2:03.89		  ........ 2¾......................... comfortably
4 of 4	 20Jul23	 LEO	 turf	 1800	  S 	 G3	 87	 [	 5]	 D Mcdonogh	 57.5	 $--	 Self Belief	 2:00.82		  ........ 6¾..............no extra final furlong
1 of 7	 16Jun24	 GOW	turf	 1900	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 6]	 D Mcdonogh	 62.5	 $*1.9	Cristal Clere	 2:02.27		  ........ 3¼.................................easily
2 of 8	 29Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  Y 	 G3	 97	 [	 1]	 D Mcmonagle	 61.5	 $--	 Jan Brueghel	 2:09.86		  ..........nk..............no extra close home
2 of 6	 17Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 118	 [	 4]	 D Mcdonogh	 61.5	 $5	 Continuous	 2:04.90		  .......... ½.................not trouble winner
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5 YASHIN (IRE) Trainer: J Harrington Barrier: 1 Total: 16-3-0-2 Prize Money: $110,712
Jockey: W J Lee WT: 61.5 Good: 12-3-0-2 Track: 5-2-0-1

5yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Mirdhak (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/05/23 (484 Days)
Owner: Tom & Gerry Met Mickey Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 10Sep23	 CUR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G1	 96	 [	 3]	 S Foley	 62.5	 $15	 Eldar Eldarov	 3:01.72		  ...... 11¼.....weakened in 4th inside final
3 of 7	 27Apr24	 NAV	 turf	 2800	  G 	 1	 98	 [	 1]	 S Foley	 61.5	 $19	 Kyprios	 3:11.84		  ........ 5¾.kept on same pace in 3rd final
3 of 6	 17May24	 LEO	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G3	 110	 [	 1]	 S Foley	 59.5	 $13	 Kyprios	 3:01.16		  ........ 2¾..... kept on without threatening
11 of 20	 29Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 2	 57	 [	 1]	 Scott Mccullagh	 59	 $11	 Onesmoothoperator	 3:27.59		  ...... 11¾......................no impression
18 of 20	 24Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 39	 [	21]	 Oisin Orr	 61.5	 $21	 Magical Zoe	 2:58.21		  ...... 27¾............ weakened over 1f out

6 THUNDER ROLL (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 7 Total: 8-2-2-2 Prize Money: $69,307
Jockey: D Mcdonogh WT: 60 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo chestnut ire m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 2-0-1-1 Distance: 5-2-0-2
Sire: Night Of Thunder Dam: Swingland (UK) J+H: 4-0-2-2 Turf: 8-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 26/04/24 (141 Days)
Owner: Rosegreen Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 19Aug23	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 3]	 D Mcdonogh	 58.5	 $*1.6	Sumiha	 2:12.38		  .......... ½.........no impression on winner 
1 of 10	 12Sep23	 GAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 1	 99	 [	11]	 D Mcmonagle	 57.5	 $6	 Enfranchise	 2:43.44		  .......... ¾.......... kept on well inside final
11 of 14	 30Sep23	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G1	 84	 [	14]	 D Mcmonagle	 56	 $--	 Sea Silk Road	 2:57.06		  ......... 12.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 12	 26Apr24	 CRK	 turf	 2400	  S 	 1	 100	 [	11]	 D Mcmonagle	 59.5	 $*5	 Sumiha	 2:42.43		  .......... ½.....kept on well under pressure
6 of 7	 14Jun24	 CRK	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 64	 [	 6]	 D Mcmonagle	 61.5	 $3.8	 Sumiha	 2:33.57		  ...... 11½.................no extra 1 1/2f out

7 CHANTILLY (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-2-2 Prize Money: $29,032
Jockey: G F Carroll WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo Dam: Bridal dance (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-1 Last Win: 07/04/24 (160 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Magnier,M Tabor,D Smith,Westerberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 07Apr24	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 95	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 61	 $*2.4	Slaney Swagger	 2:24.17		  ........ 4¼......................... comfortably
3 of 13	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 98	 [	12]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $--	 King’s Gambit	 2:04.36		  ........ 4¼........... lost 2nd towards finish
8 of 19	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 94	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 60	 $--	 Going The Distance	 2:30.04		  ........... 4................kept on same pace
6 of 10	 12Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 92	 [	 9]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $--	 Involvement	 2:05.22		  ........ 4½..... no extra inside final furlong
14 of 18	 02Aug24	 GAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	15]	 W M Lordan	 56	 $6.5	 Eagle’s Way	 2:44.10		  ...... 28¼...........................weakened

8 EUPHORIC Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: $30,063
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Blue waltz (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/10/23 (346 Days)
Owner: Smith,Magnier,Tabor,Westerberg,Brant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 26Apr24	 CRK	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 2]	 W M Lordan	 61.5	 $3.8	 Bremen	 2:18.09		  ........ 2½......... kept on same pace final
2 of 5	 12May24	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 108	 [	 3]	 D Mcdonogh	 59.5	 $8.5	 Los Angeles	 2:06.82		  ........... 1.......................... 3rd on line
9 of 16	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 83	 [	 9]	 D Mcdonogh	 58	 $--	 City Of Troy	 2:38.32		  ...... 16¾............ weakened over 1f out
8 of 8	 30Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 78	 [	 7]	 D Mcdonogh	 58	 $--	 Los Angeles	 2:28.15		  ...... 13¾..............weakened 1 1/2f out
5 of 5	 21Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 83	 [	 6]	 D Mcdonogh	 58	 $--	 Los Angeles	 2:27.80		  ......... 11......... weakened entering final

9 KINESIOLOGY Trainer: J Harrington Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-4-0 Prize Money: $29,928
Jockey: S Foley WT: 57.5 Good: 5-2-3-0 Track: 3-0-3-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Study Of Man Dam: Kinaesthesia (UK) J+H: 6-2-3-0 Turf: 6-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/08/24 (23 Days)
Owner: Alpha Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 17Aug23	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 S Foley	 59.5	 $--	 Chief Little Rock	 1:42.34		  .......... ½.........no impression on winner 
1 of 10	 10May24	 CRK	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 9]	 S Foley	 60	 $5	 Psalm	 2:08.03		  .......... ½........edged ahead close home
2 of 5	 06Jun24	 LEO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 111	 [	 1]	 S Foley	 59.5	 $3.8	 Portland	 2:38.87		  ..........nk.......... held in 2nd close home
2 of 7	 27Jul24	 GOW	turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 104	 [	 9]	 S Foley	 59.5	 $4.3	 The Euphrates	 2:38.09		  .......... ½.......rallied inside last 50 yards 
1 of 8	 22Aug24	 LEO	 turf	 2800	  G 	 1	 107	 [	 4]	 S Foley	 60.5	 $*3.8	Chemistry	 2:59.45		  ..........nk....................demoted to 2nd

10 LA FAMILIA (JPN) Trainer: Yoshito Yahagi Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $36,770
Jockey: R Sakai WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut jpn c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Rey De Oro (JPN) Dam: I’m yours (JPN) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/03/24 (182 Days)
Owner: Susumu Fujita

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 16Mar24	 HSN	 turf	 2400	  F 	 HCP	 14	 [	 2]	 Y Take	 57.5	 $--	 Conferma	 -- --- --		  .......... ½............................. Hanshin
7 of 7	 30Mar24	 HSN	 turf	 2400	  F 	 HCP	 7	 [	 1]	 Kohei Matsuyama	 57.5	 $--	 In The Moment	 -- --- --		  ........ 5¼............................. Hanshin
11 of 11	 29Jun24	 KUA	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 R Sakai	 54	 $--	 Aster Bugie	 2:40.30		  ...... 23¼...............................Kokura
11 of 11	 06Jul24	 KUA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Koji Nishizuka	 55	 $--	 England Eyes	 1:59.30		  ...... 13¾...............................Kokura
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R7 14 Sep 2024 | Leopardstown | IRISH STALLION FARMS EBF SOVEREIGN PATH HANDICAP
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR150,000
12:10 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 206636
	 2	 317628
	 3	 452111
	 4	 115562
	 5	 020732
	 6	 091180
	 7	 115428
	 8	 060102
	 9	 750532
	10	 056850
	11	 676512
	12	 392210
	13	 765157
	14	 114013
	15	 152
	16	 323105
	17	 110209
	18	 134506
	19	 002319
	20	 015080
	21	 176581

DUNUM (IRE)
ATLANTIC COAST
CERULEAN BAY (IRE)
I AM SUPERMAN (IRE)
RAHMI (IRE)
BOOYEA (IRE)
DANCE NIGHT ANDDAY (IRE)
HURRICANE IVOR (IRE)
CUBAN TIGER
BLUES EMPEROR (IRE)
HAVANA BLUE
PHYSIQUE (IRE)
RAKNAH (IRE)
GARFIELD SHADOW (IRE)
GLENEAGLE BAY (IRE)
KORTEZ BAY (IRE)
OLD FAITHFUL (FR)
DAAMBERDIPLOMAT (IRE)
VERHOYEN
CURRENT OPTION (IRE)
EXQUISITE ACCLAIM (IRE)

63.5
63
62
62
61.5
60.5
60.5
60
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
56.5

3
6
15
13
7
12
20
17
10
9
16
4
14
21
18
5
1
11
8
2
19

W J LEE
D MCMONAGLE
C T KEANE
J J RYAN  1.5 
D E SHEEHY
R WHEARTY  1.5 
R WHELAN
S FOLEY
C LEE
W JOYCE  2.5 
RYAN SEXTON
J A HEFFERNAN
T MARQUAND
B GARRITTY
C D HAYES
G F CARROLL
R L MOORE
R M MULLIGAN  3 

RESERVE
RESERVE
RESERVE

N LUPINI
J P O’BRIEN
D O’MEARA
M O’CALLAGHAN
J P MURTAGH
T GIBNEY
R O’SULLIVAN
J HARRINGTON
K R BURKE
J P MURTAGH
J CAMACHO
M FENTON
J HARRINGTON
R FAHEY
J DAVISON
S LAVERY
A P O’BRIEN
J P MURTAGH
M C GRASSICK
A MCGUINNESS
A MCGUINNESS

6
3
3
8
5
4
4
7
3
5
4
4
3
3
4
3
3
4
9
8
5

G
C
G
G
G
G
M
G
C
G
G
G
F
C
G
C
C
G
G
G
G

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE

100
103
100
96
95
93
93
92
95
90
90
89
93
92
88
90
90
85
85
85
84

	25-�6�-6-2
	 7-�2�-1-1
	12-�5�-1-1
	43-�8�-5-2
	14-�2�-2-2
	13-�4�-1-0
	15-�3�-3-0
	36-�8�-2-3
	 9-�2�-2-1
	16-�3�-2-1
	16-�3�-3-1
	16-�2�-3-3
	15-�3�-1-1
	 7-�4�-0-1
	 3-�1�-1-0
	11-�1�-1-2
	11-�2�-2-3
	18-�2�-0-2
	81-�8�-10-8
	56-�8�-7-6
	38-�5�-3-5

$174,736
$76,264
$53,347
$335,342
$117,539
$82,638
$42,019
$204,351
$92,405
$97,893
$35,104
$78,124
$65,545
$55,794
$9,875
$30,129
$45,442
$32,626
$209,898
$396,671
$70,916

	9-�2�-2-1
	3-�2�-0-0
	6-�4�-0-0
	25-�5�-5-0
	3-�1�-2-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	6-�1�-2-0
	6-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	13-�3�-3-1
	9-�2�-2-2
	8-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-3
	7-�0�-0-0
	22-�4�-4-0
	29-�8�-5-1
	19-�2�-2-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21

1 DUNUM (IRE) Trainer: N Lupini Barrier: 3 Total: 25-6-6-2 Prize Money: $174,736
Jockey: W J Lee WT: 63.5 Good: 10-3-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 9-4-4-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 4-1-3-0 Distance: 9-2-2-1
Sire: Ivawood Dam: Shamora (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 21-5-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 22/04/23 (511 Days)
Owner: Maurice Burns & Michael McCartan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 01Oct23	 TIP	 turf	 1500	  H 	 1	 8	 [	 8]	 J A Heffernan	 60.5	 $2.9	 Snapraeterea	 1:46.30		  ...... 38½...........................weakened
6 of 14	 24May24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 2]	 W M Lordan	 63.5	 $11	 State Actor	 1:39.05		  ........... 3..............no extra final furlong
6 of 8	 30Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 79	 [	 4]	 W J Lee	 61.5	 $9.5	 Lord Massusus	 1:38.48		  ........ 7¾..................kept on one pace 
3 of 16	 04Aug24	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 101	 [	 2]	 W M Lordan	 62.5	 $--	 Physique	 1:32.23		  ........... 1......no extra in 3rd close home
6 of 9	 16Aug24	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 82	 [	 2]	 J A Heffernan	 60.5	 $6.5	 Super Sox	 1:21.53		  ........ 5¼....... weakened final 150 yards

2 ATLANTIC COAST Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 6 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: $76,264
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 63 Good: 15-5-2-2 Track: 3-1-0-1

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Liwa palace (UK) J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 19-6-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/23 (329 Days)
Owner: Al Shira’aa Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 21Oct23	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 G3	 95	 [	 4]	 D Mcdonogh	 59.5	 $--	 Bright Stripes	 1:40.96		  ........ DH........................... led on line
7 of 8	 07Apr24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 G3	 50	 [	 3]	 D Mcmonagle	 59.5	 $*5.5	Battle Cry	 1:39.31		  ...... 20¾..................... no extra 1f out
6 of 8	 25May24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 92	 [	 4]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $51	 Rosallion	 1:39.20		  ........ 8¼...... no impression final furlong
2 of 8	 30Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 100	 [	 2]	 D Mcmonagle	 59	 $8.5	 Lord Massusus	 1:38.48		  ........ 2½.........no impression on winner
8 of 9	 02Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 73	 [	 5]	 D Mcmonagle	 58.5	 $23	 Lead Artist	 1:35.82		  ...... 12½....................soon weakened

3 CERULEAN BAY (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 15 Total: 12-5-1-1 Prize Money: $53,347
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 62 Good: 9-4-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 5-3-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-4-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Kathy sun (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-5-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/08/24 (15 Days)
Owner: N Cable

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 28Jun24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 4]	 Jason Watson	 62.5	 $6.5	 Charming Whisper	 1:36.76		  ........... 4..never closer than mid-division
2 of 9	 12Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 88	 [	 6]	 S M Levey	 60	 $--	 Zain Blue	 1:42.50		  .......... ¾............................. just held
1 of 5	 20Jul24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 89	 [	 1]	 Jason Watson	 62.5	 $*3.8	Vicario	 1:31.52		  ........... 2................................ran on
1 of 8	 03Aug24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 96	 [	 6]	 D Tudhope	 63	 $*3	 Diamondonthehill	 1:24.92		  ..........nk......................ran on gamely 
1 of 9	 30Aug24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 100	 [	 9]	 D Tudhope	 61.5	 $*3.5	Cuban Tiger	 1:24.90		  ..........nk.......................... ran on well
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4 I AM SUPERMAN (IRE) Trainer: M O’callaghan Barrier: 13 Total: 43-8-5-2 Prize Money: $335,342
Jockey: J J Ryan (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 5-1-0-1

8yo b ire g Fav: 6-3-1-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 25-5-5-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Fastnet lady (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 09/05/24 (128 Days)
Owner: Michael O’Callaghan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 09May24	 GOW	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 101	 [	 4]	 C T Keane	 60.5	 $*2.3	Fiscal Rules	 1:37.52		  ....... Lhd.............................. held on
5 of 7	 13Jun24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 76	 [	 7]	 L F Roche	 61.5	 $23	 Mutasarref	 1:33.01		  ........ 8¼..no extra inside final 150 yards
5 of 6	 21Jul24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 70	 [	 6]	 J A Heffernan	 62	 $51	 Poet Master	 1:23.74		  ......... 11........... weakened final furlong
6 of 16	 04Aug24	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 91	 [	 6]	 J J Ryan	 59	 $--	 Physique	 1:32.23		  ........ 4¼..................kept on one pace
2 of 7	 14Aug24	 GOW	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 4]	 D Mcmonagle	 63.5	 $*5	 Exquisite Acclaim	 1:27.35		  ......... hd...............rallied to regain 2nd 

5 RAHMI (IRE) Trainer: J P Murtagh Barrier: 7 Total: 14-2-2-2 Prize Money: $117,539
Jockey: D E Sheehy WT: 61.5 Good: 10-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Pivotal (UK) Dam: Rayna (IRE) J+H: 6-1-2-1 Turf: 13-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/05/23 (477 Days)
Owner: Richard McNally & Leo Walsh & L Murrin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 10May24	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	19]	 D E Sheehy	 59	 $6.5	 Kings Time	 1:24.05		  ........ 1½................kept on same pace
11 of 14	 24May24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 1]	 B M Coen	 59	 $7.5	 State Actor	 1:39.05		  ........ 7¼...........................weakened
7 of 16	 29Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	12]	 B M Coen	 62.5	 $--	 Apricot Ice	 1:13.38		  ........ 2¾......................no impression
3 of 15	 20Jul24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 6]	 D E Sheehy	 60.5	 $13	 Big Gossey	 1:14.97		  ........ 1½................kept on same pace 
2 of 7	 08Aug24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 98	 [	 5]	 D E Sheehy	 59.5	 $--	 Carrytheone	 1:24.85		  ......... hd................headed last strides

6 BOOYEA (IRE) Trainer: T Gibney Barrier: 12 Total: 13-4-1-0 Prize Money: $82,638
Jockey: R Whearty (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Galileo Gold (UK) Dam: Newgate lodge (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/06/24 (76 Days)
Owner: Ballinlough Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 01Oct23	 TIP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 G M Ryan	 57	 $10	 Simply Sideways	 2:09.10		  ........ 8¼...........................weakened
1 of 4	 14Jun24	 FAI	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 5]	 R Whearty	 60	 $6.5	 Gleneagle Bay	 1:25.84		  ........ 1¼.........................kept on well
1 of 15	 30Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 1]	 G M Ryan	 58	 $12	 No More Porter	 1:36.13		  .......... ¾.........................kept on well
8 of 18	 30Jul24	 GAL	 turf	 1800	  Y 	 HCP	 85	 [	15]	 G M Ryan	 60.5	 $5.5	 Mexicali Rose	 1:51.13		  ........ 5¾.. kept on one pace final furlong
16 of 24	 31Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 G M Ryan	 58.5	 $10	 Wigmore Street	 1:38.50		  ........ 7¼................. slightly hampered 

7 DANCE NIGHT ANDDAY (IRE) Trainer: R O’sullivan Barrier: 20 Total: 15-3-3-0 Prize Money: $42,019
Jockey: R Whelan WT: 60.5 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Buratino Dam: Hejrah (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/05/24 (113 Days)
Owner: Peter Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 24May24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 8]	 C T Keane	 64	 $4	 Charlisse	 1:12.72		  ........ DH................................ all out
5 of 16	 30Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 5]	 C T Keane	 63	 $17	 Indigo Five	 1:24.16		  ........ 2¼..... kept on without threatening
4 of 13	 24Jul24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 1	 87	 [	10]	 S Foley	 60.5	 $13	 Nighteyes	 1:14.06		  ........ 3¼........................never nearer
2 of 9	 16Aug24	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 88	 [	 7]	 C T Keane	 58	 $7	 Super Sox	 1:21.53		  ........ 1¾.................not trouble winner
8 of 11	 25Aug24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 85	 [	 7]	 S Foley	 60.5	 $11	 Shandy	 1:12.20		  ........ 4¾........................never nearer

8 HURRICANE IVOR (IRE) Trainer: J Harrington Barrier: 17 Total: 36-8-2-3 Prize Money: $204,351
Jockey: S Foley WT: 60 Good: 23-7-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Ivawood Dam: Quickstep queen (UK) J+H: 10-2-1-2 Turf: 35-8-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/05/24 (113 Days)
Owner: Ms Fiona Carmichael

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 14Oct23	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 2]	 K G Kennedy	 56	 $--	 Facethepuckout	 1:33.21		  ........ 4¾...... no impression final furlong
10 of 16	 24Mar24	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 S T Mccullagh	 62	 $15	 Janoobi	 1:36.93		  ......... 17.......... no extra from 1 1/2f out
1 of 14	 24May24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 1]	 S Foley	 62.5	 $15	 Pinar Del Rio	 1:24.74		  .......... ¾......................stayed on well 
15 of 15	 20Jul24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 1]	 S Foley	 60.5	 $21	 Big Gossey	 1:14.97		  ......... 10........... weakened final furlong
2 of 16	 04Aug24	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 95	 [	16]	 S Foley	 58.5	 $34	 Physique	 1:32.23		  .......... ½....................2nd close home

9 CUBAN TIGER Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 10 Total: 9-2-2-1 Prize Money: $92,405
Jockey: C Lee WT: 59.5 Good: 9-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Havana Grey (UK) Dam: Shirley’s kitten (USA) J+H: 8-2-2-1 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/03/24 (169 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 26Apr24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 87	 [	 2]	 C Lee	 61.5	 $7.5	 Hand Of God	 1:45.48		  ........ 5¼........... weakened final furlong
22 of 29	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 56	 [	 6]	 C Lee	 59.5	 $81	 Mickley	 1:38.62		  ...... 14¾........... weakened final furlong
5 of 14	 13Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 91	 [	 5]	 S James	 57.5	 $12	 Blue For You	 1:38.83		  ........ 3¼............................. no extra
3 of 11	 03Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 91	 [	 2]	 C Lee	 57.5	 $9	 Witness Stand	 1:24.77		  ........... 3................ lost 2nd final stride
2 of 9	 30Aug24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 97	 [	 2]	 C Lee	 60	 $3.8	 Cerulean Bay	 1:24.90		  ..........nk...................not reach winner
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10 BLUES EMPEROR (IRE) Trainer: J P Murtagh Barrier: 9 Total: 16-3-2-1 Prize Money: $97,893
Jockey: W Joyce (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles Dam: Bean uasal (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 21/05/23 (482 Days)
Owner: Mrs H M Keaveney & Mark Keaveney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 24May24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	10]	 S B Kelly	 60.5	 $9.5	 State Actor	 1:39.05		  ........ 2½..............no extra final furlong
6 of 15	 30Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 9]	 R M Mulligan	 58	 $11	 Booyea	 1:36.13		  ........ 6¾........weakened closing stages
8 of 14	 11Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 3]	 S B Kelly	 62.5	 $10	 Lady Lunette	 1:55.40		  ........ 3¼.......... no extra closing stages
5 of 18	 30Jul24	 GAL	 turf	 1800	  Y 	 HCP	 86	 [	 2]	 S B Kelly	 59.5	 $--	 Mexicali Rose	 1:51.13		  ........ 4¾.. kept on one pace final furlong
18 of 24	 31Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	16]	 W Joyce	 55	 $8.5	 Wigmore Street	 1:38.50		  ........... 8...weakened inside final furlong

11 HAVANA BLUE Trainer: J Camacho Barrier: 16 Total: 16-3-3-1 Prize Money: $35,104
Jockey: Ryan Sexton WT: 59 Good: 13-3-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr uk g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-3-1
Sire: Havana Grey (UK) Dam: Exrating (UK) J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 15-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/08/24 (31 Days)
Owner: Stuart Boyd & Niall O’Keeffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 27Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 41	 [	10]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $--	 Darkness	 1:22.98		  ...... 12¼...weakened quickly over 1f out
6 of 7	 20Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 3]	 Ryan Sexton	 64.5	 $8.5	 Metaverse	 1:25.26		  ........ 4¼....................... late headway
5 of 6	 31Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 7]	 O Mcsweeney	 65	 $9	 Debora’s Dream	 1:41.56		  ........ 9¾........... weakened final furlong
1 of 7	 14Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 88	 [	 4]	 Ryan Sexton	 62.5	 $--	 Olympic Candle	 1:31.57		  .......... ½......................stayed on well
2 of 10	 31Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 91	 [	 5]	 Ryan Sexton	 60.5	 $12	 Glenfinnan	 1:27.91	 	 ..........nk.............. no extra final strides

12 PHYSIQUE (IRE) Trainer: M Fenton Barrier: 4 Total: 16-2-3-3 Prize Money: $78,124
Jockey: J A Heffernan WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 3-0-2-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 9-2-2-2
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Shapes (IRE) J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 12-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 04/08/24 (41 Days)
Owner: Patsy Sheehan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 30Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	10]	 O Murphy	 57	 $11	 Booyea	 1:36.13		  ........... 8...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 8	 15Jul24	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 7]	 J A Heffernan	 61	 $6	 Independent Expert	 1:39.83		  .......... ½...............headed close home
2 of 6	 24Jul24	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 93	 [	 7]	 J A Heffernan	 63.5	 $*3.8	Facethepuckout	 1:31.06		  ....... Lhd............ headed final 50 yards
1 of 16	 04Aug24	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 89	 [	 3]	 J A Heffernan	 55.5	 $11	 Hurricane Ivor	 1:32.23		  .......... ½.........................kept on well
12 of 13	 31Aug24	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 70	 [	 8]	 L Keniry	 56	 $--	 Two Tempting	 1:32.87		  ........ 7½...weakened inside final furlong

13 RAKNAH (IRE) Trainer: J Harrington Barrier: 14 Total: 15-3-1-1 Prize Money: $65,545
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58.5 Good: 10-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-0
Sire: Blue Point Dam: Copplestone (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/08/24 (44 Days)
Owner: Blessingndisguise Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 30Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 K G Kennedy	 51	 $12	 Indigo Five	 1:24.16		  ........ 2½........weakened closing stages
5 of 12	 27Jul24	 GOW	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 1]	 S Foley	 61	 $*4	 Pier Pressure	 1:39.73		  ........ 1¼..................kept on one pace 
1 of 12	 01Aug24	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 1	 93	 [	 5]	 G F Carroll	 57.5	 $13	 Princess Child	 1:29.18		  ..........nk.........................held on well
5 of 17	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 88	 [	 7]	 Billy Loughnane	 57.5	 $15	 Alfa Kellenic	 1:22.76		  ........ 2¼... stayed on inside final furlong
7 of 8	 01Sep24	 TIP	 turf	 1500	  G 	 G3	 82	 [	 7]	 S Foley	 58.5	 $9	 Without Words	 1:34.82		  ........... 8...........................weakened

14 GARFIELD SHADOW (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 21 Total: 7-4-0-1 Prize Money: $55,794
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 58 Good: 6-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: James Garfield Dam: Lara’s theme (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/07/24 (49 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Juma Dalmook Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 08May24	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 90	 [	13]	 D Nolan	 59	 $29	 Al Shabab Storm	 1:14.89		  ..........nk......... kept on well close home
4 of 7	 19May24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 77	 [	 4]	 Oisin Orr	 57.5	 $--	 Woodhay Wonder	 1:10.68		  ........... 5.... lost that placing close home
17 of 17	 15Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 --	 [	16]	 B Garritty	 56	 $12	 James’s Delight	 1:14.04		  ......... 50............................. tailed off
1 of 9	 27Jul24	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 91	 [	 1]	 C Murtagh	 58.5	 $6	 Matters Most	 1:15.32		  ..........nk......................stayed on well
3 of 10	 31Aug24	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 93	 [	 8]	 Oisin Orr	 60.5	 $*4.6	The Bell Conductor	 1:14.34		  ......... hd................ headed final stride

15 GLENEAGLE BAY (IRE) Trainer: J Davison Barrier: 18 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $9,875
Jockey: C D Hayes WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Gleneagles Dam: Charlotte rua (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/03/24 (172 Days)
Owner: Shamrock Thoroughbreds & Liam Ferguson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 26Mar24	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 3]	 D Mcmonagle	 61.5	 $*2.5	State Actor	 1:41.16		  .......... ½.........................kept on well 
5 of 6	 02Jun24	 LIS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 1]	 H J Horgan	 64.5	 $9	 The Liffey	 1:40.97		  ........... 6...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 4	 14Jun24	 FAI	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 4]	 D Mcdonogh	 63.5	 $2.6	 Booyea	 1:25.84		  ........ 1¼..................kept on one pace
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16 KORTEZ BAY (IRE) Trainer: S Lavery Barrier: 5 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money: $30,129
Jockey: G F Carroll WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Kayak (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/06/24 (99 Days)
Owner: Joanne Lavery & John Lavery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 11May24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	15]	 R Colgan	 60	 $4.5	 Eclipse Emerald	 1:13.34		  ........... 1..........................2nd on line
3 of 10	 24May24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	10]	 R Colgan	 61	 $4.3	 Super Sox	 1:27.59		  ........ 4¼................kept on same pace
1 of 15	 07Jun24	 FAI	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 1]	 R Colgan	 61	 $--	 Shamsuddin	 1:28.38		  ........ 4¼......................stayed on well 
16 of 19	 22Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 74	 [	 3]	 R Colgan	 58.5	 $126	Haatem	 1:26.85		  ......... 12...........................weakened 
5 of 9	 16Aug24	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 82	 [	 1]	 R Colgan	 58	 $17	 Super Sox	 1:21.53		  ........ 5¼......... kept on same pace final

17 OLD FAITHFUL (FR) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 1 Total: 11-2-2-3 Prize Money: $45,442
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 57.5 Good: 7-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 4-2-1-1 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-3
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Sapa inca (IRE) J+H: 5-1-1-2 Turf: 11-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 08/06/24 (98 Days)
Owner: Magnier,Tabor,Smith,Westerberg,Brant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 08Jun24	 NAV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 60	 $*3.2	Going Remote	 2:10.58		  ..........nk.............................. held on
12 of 12	 22Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 18	 [	13]	 R L Moore	 56.5	 $7.5	 Hand Of God	 2:05.18		  ...... 27¼.....................dropped to last 
2 of 10	 18Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	11]	 R L Moore	 59	 $4	 Longbourn	 1:54.35		  .......... ½.........no impression on winner
17 of 18	 30Jul24	 GAL	 turf	 1800	  Y 	 HCP	 64	 [	14]	 W M Lordan	 55.5	 $15	 Mexicali Rose	 1:51.13		  ...... 12¾........no impression over 2f out
9 of 24	 31Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	15]	 W M Lordan	 54.5	 $26	 Wigmore Street	 1:38.50		  ........ 5¼................kept on same pace 

18 DAAMBERDIPLOMAT (IRE) Trainer: J P Murtagh Barrier: 11 Total: 18-2-0-2 Prize Money: $32,626
Jockey: R M Mulligan (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory (UK) Dam: Poetical (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 15/12/23 (274 Days)
Owner: Whyte Hickey Rafter Kilkenny Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 23Feb24	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 1]	 R M Mulligan	 56	 $--	 Collective Power	 1:15.08		  .......... ¾........................never nearer
4 of 12	 29Mar24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 87	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 61	 $3.5	 Bosh	 1:10.40		  ........ 1¼.......... kept on well inside final
5 of 9	 10Jul24	 FAI	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 8]	 B M Coen	 61.5	 $11	 Verhoyen	 1:27.99		  ........ 1½......dropped to 5th close home
10 of 12	 01Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 2	 73	 [	 8]	 Jamie Powell	 54	 $6	 Willem Twee	 1:13.03		  ........... 5.....................never on terms
6 of 7	 14Aug24	 GOW	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 8]	 B M Coen	 59.5	 $--	 Exquisite Acclaim	 1:27.35		  ........ 4¼......................no impression 

19 VERHOYEN Trainer: M C Grassick Barrier: 8 Total: 81-8-10-8 Prize Money: $209,898
Jockey: Reserve WT: 57 Good: 14-3-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 8-1-0-0 Distance: 22-4-4-0
Sire: Piccolo (UK) Dam: Memory lane (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-5-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-0 Last Win: 10/07/24 (66 Days)
Owner: Paul Cullen & Joseph E Keeling & M C Grassick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 29Apr24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 61	 [	15]	 D E Sheehy	 57.5	 $34	 Laugh A Minute	 1:15.50		  ........ 8¼...................... soon no extra
2 of 8	 07Jun24	 FAI	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 3]	 W J Lee	 58.5	 $9	 Current Option	 1:26.70		  ........ 1¼..................kept on one pace
3 of 15	 30Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 D E Sheehy	 55.5	 $21	 Booyea	 1:36.13		  ........ 2¾............................. no extra
1 of 9	 10Jul24	 FAI	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 5]	 D E Sheehy	 59	 $*4.3	Mount Ruapehu	 1:27.99		  .......... ½.... kept on best under pressure
9 of 12	 02Sep24	 ROS	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 D E Sheehy	 63	 $9	 Merisi Diamond	 1:35.92		  ......... 23............... no extra and eased

20 CURRENT OPTION (IRE) Trainer: A Mcguinness Barrier: 2 Total: 56-8-7-6 Prize Money: $396,671
Jockey: Reserve WT: 57 Good: 25-4-4-4 Track: 6-1-0-1

8yo bay ire g Fav: 4-0-0-2 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 7-1-0-0 Distance: 29-8-5-1
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Coppertop (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 45-7-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-2 Last Win: 07/06/24 (99 Days)
Owner: Dooley Thoroughbreds & Bart O’Sullivan & Shamrock Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 07Jun24	 FAI	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 2]	 Adam Caffrey	 57	 $8	 Verhoyen	 1:26.70		  ........ 1¼.........................kept on well
5 of 13	 28Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 7]	 Adam Caffrey	 62.5	 $5.5	 Back Down Under	 1:24.64		  .......... ½......dropped to 5th close home
12 of 18	 30Jul24	 GAL	 turf	 1800	  Y 	 HCP	 73	 [	20]	 C J Macredmond	 54.5	 $34	 Mexicali Rose	 1:51.13		  ........ 7½..............no extra final furlong
8 of 16	 04Aug24	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 76	 [	18]	 C J Macredmond	 54	 $19	 Physique	 1:32.23		  ........ 5½............................. no extra
24 of 24	 31Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	14]	 Adam Caffrey	 54	 $34	 Wigmore Street	 1:38.50		  ...... 15½........... eased from over 1f out

21 EXQUISITE ACCLAIM (IRE) Trainer: A Mcguinness Barrier: 19 Total: 38-5-3-5 Prize Money: $70,916
Jockey: Reserve WT: 56.5 Good: 16-3-2-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-2-4
Sire: Acclamation (UK) Dam: Exquisite ruby (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/08/24 (31 Days)
Owner: Thomas J O’Connor & Adrian McGuinness & Shamrock Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 19May24	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	13]	 Adam Caffrey	 60.5	 $15	 Plume Noire	 1:37.16		  ........ 3½......................no impression
6 of 7	 06Jun24	 LEO	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 2]	 Adam Caffrey	 58	 $--	 Timourid	 1:56.76		  ........... 3..................kept on one pace
5 of 14	 11Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 9]	 Adam Caffrey	 57.5	 $29	 Lady Lunette	 1:55.40		  ........ 2¼..............no extra close home
8 of 11	 25Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 54	 [	 6]	 Adam Caffrey	 58.5	 $--	 Pedro Valentino	 1:24.11		  ...... 10½........... weakened final furlong
1 of 7	 14Aug24	 GOW	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 6]	 Adam Caffrey	 56	 $13	 I Am Superman	 1:27.35		  ......... hd..................... rallied strongly 
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R8 14 Sep 2024 | Leopardstown | HKJC WORLD POOL AUTUMN FILLIES HANDICAP
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR100,000
12:45 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 564572
	 2	 318318
	 3	 291763
	 4	 049219
	 5	 570816
	 6	 791217
	 7	 652121
	 8	 643221
	 9	 25310
	10	 311155
	11	 016281
	12	 206572
	13	 671696
	14	 514837
	15	 336211
	16	 414341
	17	 334175
	18	 547010
	19	 7516

STAR GALAXY
ARISAIG
INDEPENDENT EXPERT (IRE)
LADY LUNETTE (IRE)
KARSAVINA
SNELLEN (IRE)
QUADRUPLE
ZAPPHIRE (IRE)
VERA’S SECRET (IRE)
SUMPTUARY LAW (IRE)
SERIALISE (IRE)
SOLAR BREEZE (IRE)
ANVIKA (IRE)
ELINOR DASHWOOD (IRE)
EVENING BLOSSOM (IRE)
SEPTEMBER LEAVES (IRE)
LUCKY OUT (IRE)
NITUNA (IRE)
SUPER EXCEED (IRE)

63.5
61.5
61
61
60.5
60
59
59
58.5
57.5
57.5
57
56
56
55.5
55
54
54
54

5
1
7
13
12
6
14
10
11
2
19
4
9
3
15
18
17
8
16

D MCMONAGLE
T MARQUAND
A J SLATTERY
W J LEE
H J HORGAN  2.5 
G F CARROLL
C T KEANE
T KIELY-MARSHALL  3 

N M CROSSE
J J RYAN  1.5 
S FOLEY
JAMIE POWELL  1.5 
R DONAGHUE-LEAHY  3 

ADAM CAFFREY  1.5 
D MCDONOGH
K G KENNEDY  3 

M W HASSETT  2.5 
S RUTLEDGE  1.5 
W JOYCE  2.5 

J P O’BRIEN
C JOHNSTON
A SLATTERY
R P CODY
J P O’BRIEN
G CROMWELL
G M LYONS
J CAMACHO
J FEANE
G M LYONS
J HARRINGTON
DANIEL MCLOUGHLIN
S LAVERY
A MCGUINNESS
J P O’BRIEN
J HARRINGTON
T MULLINS
S LAVERY
T MULLINS

4
3
5
4
4
3
3
4
5
3
3
5
3
3
3
3
3
4
3

M
F
M
M
M
F
F
M
M
F
F
M
F
F
F
F
F
M
F

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

94
94
88
88
87
91
89
84
83
86
85
79
82
82
81
80
76
70
75

	10-�1�-1-1
	10-�4�-0-2
	33-�5�-4-6
	16-�3�-2-0
	14-�2�-0-0
	10-�4�-1-0
	 6-�2�-2-0
	11-�2�-3-3
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 8-�3�-1-1
	 6-�2�-1-0
	23-�2�-3-1
	10-�2�-1-0
	13-�2�-0-1
	 7-�2�-1-3
	 9-�2�-0-1
	 7-�1�-0-2
	17-�1�-2-2
	 4-�1�-0-0

$23,286
$39,832
$82,085
$82,557
$21,962
$106,151
$22,222
$27,169
$17,336
$29,201
$22,696
$25,373
$18,327
$23,576
$25,460
$19,743
$13,965
$15,649
$7,322

	5-�0�-1-0
	5-�2�-0-1
	15-�2�-3-4
	7-�2�-2-0
	9-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	4-�2�-1-0
	4-�1�-2-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�2�-1-0
	6-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	6-�1�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 STAR GALAXY Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: $23,286
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 63.5 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Sea The Stars Dam: Santa anabaa (UK) J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/09/23 (367 Days)
Owner: Shapoor Mistry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 08May24	 GOW	turf	 1900	  H 	 1	 69	 [	 4]	 Mp Sheehy	 61.5	 $11	 Empress Of Beauty	 2:21.27		  ...... 12¼............... no extra over 1f out
4 of 8	 08Jun24	 NAV	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 85	 [	 2]	 D Mcmonagle	 61.5	 $11	 Everlasting	 1:39.54		  ........... 3..................kept on one pace
5 of 9	 17Jul24	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 90	 [	 2]	 D Mcdonogh	 61.5	 $--	 Greenfinch	 1:41.63	 	 ........... 5..................kept on one pace 
7 of 9	 23Aug24	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 1	 87	 [	 7]	 Mp Sheehy	 59	 $19	 One Look	 1:44.41		  ........ 3¼..................kept on one pace 
2 of 4	 01Sep24	 TIP	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 7]	 D Mcdonogh	 59	 $3	 Malex	 1:38.01		  ........ 1¼....... short of room close home

2 ARISAIG Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 1 Total: 10-4-0-2 Prize Money: $39,832
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 61.5 Good: 10-4-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Harry Angel Dam: Magic nymph (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/24 (46 Days)
Owner: Chasemore Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 01Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 89	 [	 5]	 F Norton	 60.5	 $5	 Piz Nair	 1:31.26		  ........ 1½................................ran on
8 of 30	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 76	 [	12]	 J P Spencer	 54.5	 $15	 Soprano	 1:40.75		  ........ 5½............ one pace final furlong
3 of 9	 13Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 83	 [	 7]	 N Callan	 57.5	 $--	 Asian Daze	 1:24.46		  ........... 4.....no chance with leading duo
1 of 12	 30Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 94	 [	 3]	 J P Spencer	 58.5	 $*5	 Surveyor	 1:37.25		  ..........nk........... ran on strongly to lead 
8 of 17	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 74	 [	12]	 J P Spencer	 57.5	 $10	 Alfa Kellenic	 1:22.76		  ........ 7¼................kept on same pace 

3 INDEPENDENT EXPERT (IRE) Trainer: A Slattery Barrier: 7 Total: 33-5-4-6 Prize Money: $82,085
Jockey: A J Slattery WT: 61 Good: 11-2-0-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 15-2-3-4
Sire: Gutaifan Dam: Distinguish (IRE) J+H: 17-3-1-4 Turf: 16-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 15/07/24 (61 Days)
Owner: Mrs C B Walsh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 03Jun24	 GOW	turf	 1900	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 A J Slattery	 58.5	 $--	 Nostringsattached	 2:06.40		  ...... 14¼......................no impression 
1 of 8	 15Jul24	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 2]	 A J Slattery	 59	 $11	 Physique	 1:39.83		  .......... ½.....................led close home
7 of 17	 01Aug24	 GAL	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 A J Slattery	 62.5	 $--	 Grey Leader	 1:50.11		  ........ 6½..................kept on one pace
6 of 11	 16Aug24	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 7]	 A J Slattery	 63	 $9	 Serialise	 1:23.05		  ........ 2½..... kept on without threatening
3 of 24	 31Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	20]	 A J Slattery	 54	 $67	 Wigmore Street	 1:38.50		  ....... Lhd......dropped to 3rd final strides
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4 LADY LUNETTE (IRE) Trainer: R P Cody Barrier: 13 Total: 16-3-2-0 Prize Money: $82,557
Jockey: W J Lee WT: 61 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-2-0
Sire: Buratino Dam: Lunette (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/07/24 (65 Days)
Owner: Ms K Curtin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 09May24	 GOW	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 7]	 B M Coen	 62	 $10	 Simply Sideways	 1:50.27		  ........ 3¼....kept on in 4th closing stages
9 of 12	 25May24	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	12]	 C D Hayes	 56.5	 $8.5	 Crystal Black	 2:07.95		  ........ 4¼......................no impression
2 of 6	 12Jun24	 LIM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 5]	 B M Coen	 62.5	 $*3.5	Snellen	 1:41.10		  .......... ¾........... not threatening winner
1 of 14	 11Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	10]	 C T Keane	 57.5	 $7	 Snellen	 1:55.40		  ........ 1¼............... kept on well to lead 
9 of 18	 30Jul24	 GAL	 turf	 1800	  Y 	 HCP	 79	 [	18]	 J A Heffernan	 57.5	 $--	 Mexicali Rose	 1:51.13		  ........... 6................kept on same pace

5 KARSAVINA Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 12 Total: 14-2-0-0 Prize Money: $21,962
Jockey: H J Horgan (a2.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 12-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-0
Sire: Ulysses Dam: Osipova (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/07/24 (50 Days)
Owner: S E Sangster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 24May24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 9]	 D Mcmonagle	 57.5	 $13	 State Actor	 1:39.05		  ........ 3¼..... kept on without threatening
16 of 24	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 60	 [	18]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $26	 Doha	 1:38.24		  ........ 8¼..............made no impression
8 of 9	 17Jul24	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 82	 [	 9]	 Mp Sheehy	 61.5	 $34	 Greenfinch	 1:41.63	 	 ........ 7½..................kept on one pace 
1 of 5	 26Jul24	 CRK	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 1]	 H J Horgan	 58.5	 $2.8	 My Little Lady	 1:39.20		  .......... ¾........................ kept on best
6 of 8	 14Aug24	 GOW	turf	 1900	  G 	 1	 83	 [	 8]	 Mp Sheehy	 61.5	 $19	 Wingspan	 1:58.94		  ........ 4¾..................kept on one pace 

6 SNELLEN (IRE) Trainer: G Cromwell Barrier: 6 Total: 10-4-1-0 Prize Money: $106,151
Jockey: G F Carroll WT: 60 Good: 8-4-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye (UK) Dam: Illumined (IRE) J+H: 9-4-1-0 Turf: 9-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/07/24 (49 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Laroche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 26May24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	10]	 G F Carroll	 61.5	 $--	 Zaynab	 1:40.40		  ........ 5¾..............no extra final furlong
1 of 6	 12Jun24	 LIM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 1]	 G F Carroll	 60.5	 $3	 Lady Lunette	 1:41.10		  .......... ¾.......... kept on well inside final
2 of 14	 11Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	15]	 G F Carroll	 57.5	 $12	 Lady Lunette	 1:55.40		  ........ 1¼.........no impression on winner
1 of 5	 27Jul24	 GOW	turf	 1900	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 3]	 G F Carroll	 56.5	 $*3.3	Shayzann	 2:00.58		  ..........nk.........................kept on well
7 of 8	 14Aug24	 GOW	turf	 1900	  G 	 1	 82	 [	 3]	 G F Carroll	 57.5	 $5	 Wingspan	 1:58.94		  ........... 5.........no extra from over 1f out

7 QUADRUPLE Trainer: G M Lyons Barrier: 14 Total: 6-2-2-0 Prize Money: $22,222
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 59 Good: 4-2-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo uk f Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 6-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Soffia (UK) J+H: 5-1-2-0 Turf: 5-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/08/24 (35 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 07Apr24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 9]	 C T Keane	 58.5	 $6	 Wingspan	 1:53.40		  ........ 4½................kept on same pace 
2 of 11	 11May24	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 C T Keane	 58.5	 $*2.6	Duckadilly	 1:42.17		  ..........nk............................just failed
1 of 6	 22Jun24	 LIM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 4]	 G F Carroll	 60.5	 $--	 Katie Bairdie	 1:45.95		  ........ 1¾.........................kept on well
2 of 10	 11Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	11]	 C T Keane	 59	 $*4.5	Transcending Glory	 1:29.28		  .........................................just failed
1 of 6	 10Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 7]	 C T Keane	 58.5	 $*1.7	Chicago Fireball	 1:37.64		  ........ 1¼.............always doing enough

8 ZAPPHIRE (IRE) Trainer: J Camacho Barrier: 10 Total: 11-2-3-3 Prize Money: $27,169
Jockey: Tom Kiely-marshall (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 10-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Madison (UK) J+H: 4-1-2-1 Turf: 7-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 31/08/24 (14 Days)
Owner: Elite Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 08Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 8]	 Ryan Sexton	 60	 $10	 Billyb	 1:31.95		  ........... 4........................... stayed on
3 of 6	 16Jun24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 57	 [	 4]	 Tom Kiely-marshall	 54	 $8.5	 Mereside Diva	 1:27.11		  ........ 3½..................... no extra in 3rd
2 of 9	 06Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 8]	 Tom Kiely-marshall	 57.5	 $9.5	 Moonspirit	 1:46.56		  ......... hd................. headed last stride
2 of 5	 31Jul24	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 5]	 Tom Kiely-marshall	 57.5	 $4	 Red Pixie	 1:36.41		  .......................went second final stride
1 of 11	 31Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 4	 84	 [	 9]	 Tom Kiely-marshall	 57	 $*5	 Monte Linas	 1:44.89		  ........ 2½........... forged clear inside last

9 VERA’S SECRET (IRE) Trainer: J Feane Barrier: 11 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $17,336
Jockey: N M Crosse WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Epaulette (AUS) Dam: Pure jazz (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/07/24 (55 Days)
Owner: J Browne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 13Sep23	 PUN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 R Whelan	 61.5	 $*4.5	Casheldale Lad	 1:57.97		  ..........nk................headed last strides
5 of 10	 23Sep23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 55	 [	10]	 L T Mcateer	 59.5	 $3.3	 Yosemite Valley	 1:17.17		  ........ 8¼..........no extra final 100 yards
3 of 12	 17Oct23	 GOW	turf	 1900	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 B M Coen	 60.5	 $5.5	 Feathertop	 2:15.79		  ...... 12¾........ dropped to moderate 3rd 
1 of 13	 21Jul24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 N M Crosse	 54.5	 $15	 Alabama Calling	 1:37.20		  ........ 6½.......................... impressive
13 of 24	 31Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	12]	 N M Crosse	 54.5	 $9	 Wigmore Street	 1:38.50		  ........ 6½...weakened inside final furlong
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10 SUMPTUARY LAW (IRE) Trainer: G M Lyons Barrier: 2 Total: 8-3-1-1 Prize Money: $29,201
Jockey: J J Ryan (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor Dam: Fashion line (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 02/07/24 (74 Days)
Owner: C P Kennedy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 06Dec23	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 C T Keane	 60	 $--	 Centuria	 1:42.07		  ........ 1½......................stayed on well
1 of 13	 13Jun24	 LEO	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 C T Keane	 57	 $13	 Alabama Calling	 1:58.51		  .......... ½.......... ridden and kept on well
1 of 11	 02Jul24	 ROS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 6]	 C T Keane	 61.5	 $8.5	 Gibbs Island	 2:13.48		  .......... ½........................... driven out
5 of 6	 13Jul24	 NAV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 2]	 C T Keane	 59.5	 $4.3	 Naval Force	 2:05.82		  ........ 5½..... no extra inside final furlong
5 of 8	 22Aug24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 J J Ryan	 61.5	 $8	 Evening Blossom	 1:41.54		  ........ 2¾................kept on same pace 

11 SERIALISE (IRE) Trainer: J Harrington Barrier: 19 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: $22,696
Jockey: S Foley WT: 57.5 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Dramatise (IRE) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/08/24 (29 Days)
Owner: Robert Lanigan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 19May24	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 7]	 S Foley	 58.5	 $8.5	 Siege Of Troy	 1:41.96		  ..........nk................................ all out
6 of 8	 08Jun24	 NAV	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 69	 [	 5]	 N M Crosse	 56.5	 $21	 Everlasting	 1:39.54		  ........ 8½............................. no extra
2 of 13	 28Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 9]	 N M Crosse	 57	 $--	 Back Down Under	 1:24.64		  ....... Lhd............................just failed
8 of 10	 11Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 Shane Foley	 61	 $7	 Transcending Glory	 1:29.28		  ...... 10¾.............eased final 100 yards
1 of 11	 16Aug24	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 5]	 S Foley	 59.5	 $13	 Kailasa	 1:23.05		  ..........nk.... kept on best under pressure

12 SOLAR BREEZE (IRE) Trainer: Daniel Mcloughlin Barrier: 4 Total: 23-2-3-1 Prize Money: $25,373
Jockey: Jamie Powell (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 4-1-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Sunny harbor (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/10/23 (346 Days)
Owner: Daniel McLoughlin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 24Mar24	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	15]	 O Mcsweeney	 57.5	 $10	 Janoobi	 1:36.93		  ......... 22............. no extra under 2f out
6 of 12	 25May24	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 3]	 O Mcsweeney	 54	 $19	 Crystal Black	 2:07.95		  ........ 3¾.. kept on one pace final furlong
5 of 8	 22Jun24	 DWR	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 7]	 S T Mccullagh	 59.5	 $11	 Lady Doris	 2:13.74		  ........ 1½.......... kept on well inside final
7 of 7	 07Aug24	 SLI	 turf	 2100	  Y 	 HCP	 23	 [	 4]	 J J Ryan	 54.5	 $--	 No Niki No	 2:25.34		  ...... 23¼............................. no extra
2 of 18	 24Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	17]	 S T Mccullagh	 61	 $--	 Masoun	 2:08.42		  ........ 1¾.................not trouble winner

13 ANVIKA (IRE) Trainer: S Lavery Barrier: 9 Total: 10-2-1-0 Prize Money: $18,327
Jockey: R Donaghue-leahy (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man Dam: Desert way (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/06/24 (84 Days)
Owner: Spyglass Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 24May24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 R P Cleary	 54	 $9	 Dance Night Andday	 1:12.72		  ........ 4¾......................no impression
1 of 10	 22Jun24	 LIM	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 G F Carroll	 63	 $9	 Byzantine Empress	 1:32.03		  ........ 1¾.........................kept on well
6 of 10	 11Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 8]	 R Colgan	 62.5	 $17	 Transcending Glory	 1:29.28		  ........... 6..................kept on one pace 
9 of 11	 16Aug24	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	11]	 W J Lee	 61	 $7	 Serialise	 1:23.05		  ........ 3½...................... never a factor
6 of 8	 03Sep24	 GOW	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 7]	 R Colgan	 62.5	 $23	 Vivienda	 1:27.50		  ........ 2¾....... one paced closing stages

14 ELINOR DASHWOOD (IRE) Trainer: A Mcguinness Barrier: 3 Total: 13-2-0-1 Prize Money: $23,576
Jockey: Adam Caffrey (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 9-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kodi Bear Dam: Scarlet plum (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/06/24 (90 Days)
Owner: Mrs C Cashman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 16Jun24	 GOW	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 1]	 R Whelan	 58.5	 $6.5	 Barnhill Rose	 1:27.51		  ........ 2¼......stayed on well final furlong
4 of 5	 06Jul24	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 2]	 R Whelan	 57	 $6.5	 Surfers Paradise	 1:28.18		  ........ 2¼..................kept on one pace
8 of 10	 31Jul24	 GAL	 turf	 1800	  Y 	 HCP	 13	 [	10]	 R Whelan	 59	 $11	 Monasterboice	 1:54.37		  ......... 28...................... never a factor
3 of 11	 16Aug24	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 2]	 R Whelan	 60	 $21	 Serialise	 1:23.05		  ........... 1.................................. held
7 of 8	 22Aug24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 9]	 R Whelan	 61	 $13	 Evening Blossom	 1:41.54		  ........ 3¾........... kept on closing stages

15 EVENING BLOSSOM (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 15 Total: 7-2-1-3 Prize Money: $25,460
Jockey: D Mcdonogh WT: 55.5 Good: 5-2-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 4-2-0-2 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Sacre fleur (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 5-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/08/24 (23 Days)
Owner: Brian Dolan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 10May24	 CRK	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	12]	 D Mcmonagle	 58.5	 $*2.9	Harbour Gem	 2:09.09		  ........... 2................kept on same pace
6 of 11	 26May24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 M W Hassett	 54	 $--	 Zaynab	 1:40.40		  ........ 3¼.. kept on one pace final furlong
2 of 11	 26Jun24	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 9]	 D Mcdonogh	 58.5	 $5	 Red Viburnum	 1:41.82		  .......... ½..................not match winner
1 of 13	 27Jul24	 GOW	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	10]	 D Mcdonogh	 58.5	 $*2.8	Eternal Reign	 1:40.70		  .......... ½............. rallied to get back up
1 of 8	 22Aug24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 3]	 D Mcmonagle	 59	 $*4.3	Vivienda	 1:41.54		  ..........nk........................ kept on best 
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16 SEPTEMBER LEAVES (IRE) Trainer: J Harrington Barrier: 18 Total: 9-2-0-1 Prize Money: $19,743
Jockey: K G Kennedy (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo bay ire f Fav: 3-2-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder Dam: Antique platinum (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/09/24 (11 Days)
Owner: Moyglare Stud Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 12Jun24	 LIM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 7]	 S Foley	 58.5	 $--	 Slaney Swagger	 1:41.72		  .......... ½.........................kept on well 
4 of 6	 22Jun24	 LIM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 K G Kennedy	 59	 $*2.4	Quadruple	 1:45.95		  ........ 2¼.................... 4th close home
3 of 5	 25Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 S Foley	 55	 $4	 Tokenomics	 1:58.80		  ........ 2½......... kept on same pace final
4 of 8	 22Aug24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 S Foley	 57.5	 $5.5	 Evening Blossom	 1:41.54		  ........ 1¾..... kept on without threatening
1 of 15	 03Sep24	 GOW	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 3]	 S Foley	 61	 $*3.8	Gandolfo	 1:41.69		  ......... hd......................... just held on

17 LUCKY OUT (IRE) Trainer: T Mullins Barrier: 17 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: $13,965
Jockey: M W Hassett (a2.5) WT: 54 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo bay ire f Fav: 2-1-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 2-1-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Unfortunately Dam: Galmalea (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/24 (46 Days)
Owner: Mrs Helen Mullins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 29Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 J A Heffernan	 58.5	 $11	 Galen	 1:41.86		  ......... 12..................kept on one pace 
4 of 10	 11Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 J A Heffernan	 57	 $11	 Transcending Glory	 1:29.28		  ........ 5¼...... kept on inside final furlong 
1 of 9	 30Jul24	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 76	 [	 7]	 J A Heffernan	 58.5	 $*2.9	Future Cutlet	 1:31.43		  ........ 2¼.........................kept on well
7 of 14	 10Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 C T Keane	 61	 $*6	 Keke	 1:10.53		  ........ 4¼.................. ridden and faded 
5 of 8	 03Sep24	 GOW	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 9]	 J A Heffernan	 59.5	 $9.5	 Vivienda	 1:27.50		  ........ 2½........................never nearer

18 NITUNA (IRE) Trainer: S Lavery Barrier: 8 Total: 17-1-2-2 Prize Money: $15,649
Jockey: Siobhan Rutledge (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 4-1-0-1 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Elzaam (AUS) Dam: Bounty’s spirit (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/07/24 (52 Days)
Owner: Making Memories Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 15Dec23	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 R Colgan	 58.5	 $11	 Swan Band	 1:38.97		  ........... 5..................kept on one pace
7 of 14	 17May24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 R Colgan	 63.5	 $9.5	 Feature This	 1:41.79		  ........ 4¼......................no impression
10 of 12	 24Jun24	 BAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 R Colgan	 63.5	 $13	 Juja Kibo	 2:09.10		  ...... 11¼............... no extra over 1f out
1 of 14	 24Jul24	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 R Donaghue-leahy	 63.5	 $--	 Cannes Do	 1:45.07		  ......... hd..... ran on strongly to lead final
13 of 16	 29Aug24	 NAV	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 4]	 R Donaghue-leahy	 56	 $10	 Shigar	 1:41.62		  ...... 12½...................... never a factor

19 SUPER EXCEED (IRE) Trainer: T Mullins Barrier: 16 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,322
Jockey: W Joyce (a2.5) WT: 54 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Ribchester Dam: Power to exceed (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/08/24 (40 Days)
Owner: Mrs Helen Mullins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 13	 15Nov23	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 C D Hayes	 57	 $17	 Neo Smart	 1:27.03		  ........ 7¾..no extra inside final 150 yards
5 of 14	 20Jul24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 J A Heffernan	 58.5	 $--	 Kailasa	 1:25.13		  ........ 4¼..................kept on one pace
1 of 13	 05Aug24	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	12]	 J A Heffernan	 58.5	 $--	 Eternal Reign	 1:42.10		  ..........nk.........................kept on well 
6 of 8	 22Aug24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 W J Lee	 59	 $7.5	 Evening Blossom	 1:41.54		  ........ 3¾......... kept on same pace final


